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(0.65 TmE/BAL) #HiTXEE. Montgomery BB E&E1ZE (0.5 HE/BA) . HitbZE
BEB XN, X HFIAA, HILBRITRERES, BRIARBHEBEFREZEE RIHFENT
HEERRMNTHEREES.



& 1.UPlan 281 (IRIEER) [KI# X8 1990-2000 ££]6

Pennsylvania Counties New Jersey Counties
UPlan Inputs

Count Count Count: Count Count Count Count Count
Base Year Population (1990 Census) 541,174 376,396 678,111 547,651 395,066 230,082 502,824 325,824
Calibration Year Population (2000 Census) 603,967 434,492 748,977 567,256 423,397 255,719 524,730 350,752
Persons per Household (2000 Census) 2.40 2.44 2.62 2.40 2.35 2.25 2.15 2.79
% Households in Residential: High Density 20.0% 15.2% 17.2% 28.7% 20.2% 17.2% 20.2% 24.5%
% Households in Residential: Medium Density 22.0% 22.6% 22.6% 30.8% 22.6% 22.6% 37.1% 37.5%
% Households in Residential: Low Density 56.0% 57.2% 55.2% 40.5% 52.2% 55.2% 40.2% 38.2%
% Households in Residential: Very Low Density 2.0% 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 5.0% 5.0% 2.5% 0.0%
Avg. High Density Lot size (Acres) 0.15 0.12 0.10 0.10 0.14 0.11 0.09 0.09
Avg. Medium Density Lot size (Acres) 0.50 0.45 0.16 0.25 0.18 0.22 0.14 0.16
Avg. Low Density Lot size (Acres) 1.00 1.10 0.65 0.70 0.65 0.80 0.30 0.50
Avg. Very Low Density Lot size (Acres) 2.50 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.50 2.00
AEmployment per AHousehold 1.27 2.09 1.05 291 2.12 1.4 1.14 1.33
% Vacant 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%
% Employment: Industrial 4.3% 0.1% 5.0% 8.2% 0.1% 5.0% 0.1% 11.7%
% Employment: High Density Commercial 12.0% 22.3% 7.4% 13.3% 22.3% 7.4% 22.3% 60.8%
% Employment: Low Density Commercial 83.7% 77.6% 87.6% 78.5% 77.6% 87.6% 77.6% 26.7%
Sq. Ft. Industrial 1,000 600 600 675 300 1,800 300 500
Sq. Ft. High Density Commercial 400 375 600 350 200 400 450 200
Sq. Ft. Low Density Commercial 450 450 600 450 300 500 525 300
Floor Area Ratio: Industrial 0.16 0.17 0.17 0.2 0.25 0.16 0.2 0.23
Floor Area Ratio: High Density Commercial 0.3 0.2 0.17 0.3 0.35 0.17 0.17 0.35
Floor Area Ratio: Low Density Commercial 0.1 0.14 0.1 0.2 0.25 0.1 0.12 0.15

SkiE: DVRPC 20094 7 A
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Fi% 2.UPlan L X B (RIBEBFIFF Z ZLEED

Pennsylvania

Increment Alloc Allocated Increment Allocation Allocated Incremen Allocated Increment Allocated
Industrial 381 380 99.7% -373 10 n/a 347 351 101.2% 293 304 103.8%
Commercial: 6,682 6,862 102.7% 7,741 7,713 99.6% 2,464 2,439 99.0% 9,347 9,500 101.6%
High/Low
Residential: High 2,259 2,210 97.8% 750 764 101.9% 416 413 99.3% 944 932 98.7%
Residential: 29,927 28,921 96.6% 34,424 34,587 100.5% 5,252 5,203 99.1% 26,042 26,526 101.9%
Med/Low
Total 39,249 38,373 97.8% 42,542 43,074 101.3% 8,479 8,406 99.1% 36,626 37,262 101.7%
Households 1990-2000 UPlan Percent 1990-2000 UPlan Percent 1990-2000 UPlan Percent 1990-2000 UPlan Percent
Employment Growth Allocation Allocated Growth Allocation Allocated Growth Allocation Allocated Growth Allocation Allocated
Households 28,550 28,413 99.5% 24,806 25,833 104.1% 8,748 8,901 101.7% 31,124 33,489 107.6%
Employment 36,272 36,120 99.6% 51,779 54,143 104.6% 25,599 25,891 101.1% 35,172 35,268 100.3%

New Jersey

Increment Allocation Allocated Increment Allocation Allocated Increment Allocation Allocated Increment Allocation Allocated
Industrial 71 112 157.7% -164 2 -1.2% 490 479 97.8% 0 2 n/a
Commercial: 1,481 1,455 98.2% 1,546 1,439 93.1% 3,883 3,865 99.5% 2,463 2,462 100.0%
High/Low
Residential: High 1,081 1,109 102.6% 633 601 94.9% 366 379 103.6% 310 325 104.8%
Residential: 6,103 6,026 98.7% 10,039 10,218 101.8% 11,960 11,752 98.3% 3,684 3,771 102.4%
Med/Low
Total 8,736 8,702 99.6% 12,054 12,260 101.7% 16,699 16,475 98.7% 6,457 6,560 101.6%
Households 1990-2000 UPlan Percent 1990-2000 UPlan Percent 1990-2000 UPlan Percent 1990-2000 UPlan Percent
Employment Growth Allocation Allocated Growth Allocation Allocated Growth Allocation Allocated Growth Allocation Allocated
Households 8,875 8,904 100.3% 12,380 13,141 106.1% 12,380 12,352 99.8% 10,837 11,098 102.4%
Employment 13,699 13,601 99.3% 27,822 27,770 99.8% 17,629 17,323 98.3% 12,378 12,661 102.3%

5kiE: DVRPC 2009 % 7 B
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$7% 7 Gloucester ERBIFNIRIE B3 ZF 750 DVRPC 811 %)“2030 £ BH AR EZ, UK
By UPlan EMERS AOFMF TN (5 2000 £2) 2030 FRYFRITIEKER) BIEE

AN TKER TR

ERBRERRE A ES T/KEMRXNRSIEE, BAJLFREERELREF &8 HREE TK
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THFERABRATN. Rmm—NMETKEXRE EHFIEA—EER, EAEMTEHE, TKER
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ATKERZR, #HITILREFMEEIL, FRERIFTHH. a0R 2030 FAOMFATTNFEER
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BRI, 7 RERFAEZEASTINMEL, BAERATHL, RRRETREZMEMEA
H .

1% 3.2030 &£ T KB X IR A E1E

Population Average Employment Average
Model Characteristics Difference Difference

4 Base Case 21.1% 35.0%
5 Sewer Attractor (3,000 ft; 15 weight) 21.4% 33.5%
6 Non-Sewer Mask 21.4% 33.5%
7 Sewer Attractor (3,000 ft; 30 weight) 21.1% 33.1%
8 Sewer Attractor (3,000 ft; 50 weight) 21.1% 33.3%
9 Sim 7 + Proposed Open Space Mask 16.8% 35.8%

Sim 7 + Allocate to 2030 Growth
10 Areas 18.5% 25.6%

SkiE: DVRPC 2009 4% 7 A

ARNERSMT ) ZE R BT

IONT FORERSNARRL, SRINIK 2030 F BRI ERER. SXEM 7 P REHEMEE R MR L
ER. FHEMERE I PHIIETER:

> 1EIL9: MARIEZHIBHIFRIZ. XNARBIEEEHEXBR, KW 2030 FBHRHPERTFE
e BiR. HRELERL 7, RmXANEHIFRICIERA T AOQFN (9514 16.8%F0 21.1%) , WMFk
M F AR PR AR 7 BRI TP, 435Ik 35.8%F0 33.1%.
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1% 4.Gloucester BB A O EL: UPlan £ 4

Board
Adopted Percent UPlan
Board Adopted [ Board Adopted

Gloucester Count 2000 Pop. 2030 Pop.

Change 2000- | Change 2000-
2030 2030

Forecast 2030 Forecast Difference Percent
Change Pop. i Difference

Clayton Borough 7,139 10,205 3,066 42.9% 252 (2,814) -27.6%
Deptford Township 26,763 30,240 3,477 13.0% 3,641 164 0.5%
East Greenwich Township 5,430 7,290 1,860 34.3% 756 (1,104) -15.1%
Elk Township 3,514 6,885 3,371 95.9% 1,289 (2,082) -30.2%
Franklin Township 15,466 20,700 5,234 33.8% 5,306 72 0.3%
Glassboro Borough 19,068 25,455 6,387 33.5% 1,112 (5,276) -20.7%
Greenwich Township 4,879 4,640 -239 -4.9% 1,328 1,567 33.8%
Harrison Township 8,788 17,485 8,697 99.0% 24,178 15,390 6,693 38.3%
Logan Township 6,032 7,320 1,288 21.4% 19,231 13,199 11,911 162.7%
Mantua Township 14,217 19,855 5,638 39.7% 27,845 13,628 7,990 40.2%
Monroe Township 28,967 43,735 14,768 51.0% 40,532 11,565 (3,203) -7.3%
National Park Borough 3,205 3,130 -75 -2.3% 3,234 29 104 3.3%
Newfield Borough 1,616 1,650 34 2.1% 1,634 18 (16) -1.0%
Paulsboro Borough 6,160 5,670 -490 -8.0% 6,192 32 522 9.2%
Pitman Borough 9,331 9,480 149 1.6% 9,367 36 (113) -1.2%
South Harrison Township 2,417 3,945 1,528 63.2% 5,106 2,689 1,161 29.4%
Swedesboro Borough 2,055 2,240 185 9.0% 2,062 7 (178) -8.0%
Washington Township 47,114 56,450 9,336 19.8% 55,729 8,615 (721) -1.3%
Wenonah Borough 2,317 2,440 123 5.3% 2,328 11 (112) -4.6%
West Deptford Township 19,368 24,610 5,242 27.1% 21,834 2,466 (2,776) -11.3%
Westville Borough 4,500 4,685 185 4.1% 4,516 16 (169) -3.6%
Woodbury City 10,307 9,600 -707 -6.9% 10,341 34 741 7.7%
Woodbury Heights Borough 2,988 2,870 -118 -3.9% 3,008 20 138 4.8%
Woolwich Township 3,032 16,510 13,478 444.5% 9,251 6,219 (7,259) -44.0%
County Total 254,673 337,090 82,417 32.4% 342,329 87,656 5,239 NA

SkiE: DVRPC 2009 % 7 A



1% 5.Gloucester BRFL AL 43 EL: UPlan #4)l 4

Board Board Adopted Percent
Board Adopted Adopted 2030 Change 2000- Change 2000- UPlan Forecast Forecast
Gloucester Count; 2000 Emp. Emp. 2030 2030 2030 Emp. Change Emp Error (negative Percent Error

Clayton Borough 1,863 2,705 842 45.2% 1,863 = (842) -31.1%

Deptford Township 12,508 14,605 2,097 16.8% 15,469 2,961 864 5.9%
East Greenwich Township 1,408 2,033 625 44.4% 1,408 - (625) -30.7%
Elk Township 676 1,622 946 140.0% 3,255 2,579 1,633 100.6%
Franklin Township 3,099 4,229 1,130 36.5% 3,099 - (1,130) -26.7%
Glassboro Borough 8,045 8,987 942 11.7% 8,045 - (942) -10.5%
Greenwich Township 3,263 3,554 291 8.9% 3,263 - (291) -8.2%
Harrison Township 2,285 5,167 2,882 126.1% 4,732 2,447 (435) -8.4%
Logan Township 6,176 10,965 4,789 77.5% 9,531 3,355 (1,434) -13.1%
Mantua Township 6,701 11,243 4,542 67.8% 6,701 - (4,542) -40.4%
Monroe Township 7,377 9,737 2,360 32.0% 16,609 9,232 6,872 70.6%
National Park Borough 327 324 -3 -1.0% 443 116 119 36.8%
Newfield Borough 730 737 7 0.9% 730 - ) -0.9%
Paulsboro borough 2,408 2,599 191 7.9% 2,408 - (191) -7.4%
Pitman Borough 3,077 2,770 -307 -10.0% 3,077 - 307 11.1%
South Harrison Township 384 869 485 126.3% 3,294 2,910 2,425 279.1%
Swedesboro Borough 2,356 2,635 279 11.9% 2,571 215 (64) -2.4%
Washington Township 11,875 18,374 6,499 54.7% 13,061 1,186 (5,313) -28.9%
Wenonah Borough 675 861 186 27.6% 692 17 (169) -19.6%
West Deptford Township 9,107 13,086 3,979 43.7% 22,203 13,096 9,117 69.7%
Westville Borough 2,547 2,323 -224 -8.8% 2,547 - 224 9.6%
Woodbury City 10,194 10,480 286 2.8% 10,216 22 (264) -2.5%
Woodbury Heights Borough 1,479 1,266 -213 -14.4% 1,479 - 213 16.8%
Woolwich Township 907 4,457 3,550 391.4% 4,049 3,142 (408) -9.2%
County Total 99,467 135,627 36,160 36.4% 140,745 41,278 5,118 NA

skif: DVRPC 2009 £ 7 B
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Gloucester Count:
Clayton Borough
Deptford Township

East Greenwich Township

Elk Township

Franklin Township
Glassboro Borough
Greenwich Township
Harrison Township
Logan Township
Mantua Township
Monroe Township
National Park Borough
Newfield Borough
Paulsboro borough
Pitman Borough

South Harrison Township
Swedesboro Borough
Washington Township
Wenonah Borough
West Deptford Township
Westville Borough
Woodbury City

Woodbury Heights Borough

Woolwich Township
County Total

1% 6.Gloucester BBA O EL: UPlan #4) 7

Board Adopted

19,068
4,879
8,788
6,032

14,217

28,967
3,205
1,616
6,160
9,331
2,417
2,055

47,114
2,317

19,368
4,500

10,307
2,988
3,032

254,673

Board

Adopted 2030

25,455
4,640
17,485
7,320
19,855
43,735
3,130
1,650
5,670
9,480
3,945
2,240
56,450
2,440
24,610
4,685
9,600
2,870
16,510
337,090

Board
Adopted
Change 2000-
2030

3,066
3,477
1,860
3,371
5,234
6,387
-239
8,697
1,288
5,638
14,768

34
-490
149
1,528
185
9,336
123
5,242
185
707
-118
13,478
82,417

Percent
Change 2000-
2030

42.9%
13.0%
34.3%
95.9%
33.8%
33.5%
-4.9%
99.0%
21.4%
39.7%
51.0%
-2.3%
2.1%
-8.0%
1.6%
63.2%
9.0%
19.8%
5.3%
27.1%
4.1%
-6.9%
-3.9%
444.5%
32.4%

UPlan
Forecast 2030

20,303
6,258
25,510
19,242
28,221
40,645
3,234
1,666
6,192
9,363
3,279
2,075
56,769
2,335
21,980
4,525
10,370
3,004
9,420
342,369

Forecast

252
3,859
889
1,337
3,332
1,235
1,379
16,722
13,210
14,004
11,678
29

50

32

32

862

20
9,655
18
2,612
25

63

16
6,388
88,470

Difference

(118)
(666)
(165)

319
(105)

(2,630)

(160)
770
134

(7,090)

5,279

skiE: DVRPC 20009 £ 7 A

Percent
Difference

-27.6%
1.3%
-13.3%
-29.5%
-9.2%
-20.2%
34.9%
45.9%
162.9%
42.1%
-7.1%
3.3%
0.9%
9.2%
-1.2%
-16.9%
-7.4%
0.6%
-4.3%
-10.7%
-3.4%
8.0%
4.7%
-42.9%
NA
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1% 7.Gloucester ZBztl 43 EL: UPlan &3 7

Board Board Adopted Forecast
Board Adopted | Adopted 2030 Change 2000- Percent Change | UPlan Forecast Change Difference Percent
Gloucester Count 2000 Emp. Emp. 2030 2000-2030 2030 Emp. Emp. negative Difference

Clayton Borough 1,863 2,705 842 45.2% 1,863 - (842) -31.1%
Deptford Township 12,508 14,605 2,097 16.8% 15,441 2,933 836 5.7%
East Greenwich Township 1,408 2,033 625 44.4% 1,408 - (625) -30.7%
Elk Township 676 1,622 946 140.0% 3,200 2,524 1,578 97.2%
Franklin Township 3,099 4,229 1,130 36.5% 3,099 - (1,130) -26.7%
Glassboro Borough 8,045 8,987 942 11.7% 8,045 - (942) -10.5%
Greenwich Township 3,263 3,554 291 8.9% 3,263 - (291) -8.2%
Harrison Township 2,285 5,167 2,882 126.1% 4,887 2,602 (280) -5.4%
Logan Township 6,176 10,965 4,789 77.5% 9,619 3,443 (1,346) -12.3%
Mantua Township 6,701 11,243 4,542 67.8% 6,701 - (4,542) -40.4%
Monroe Township 7,377 9,737 2,360 32.0% 16,466 9,089 6,729 69.1%
National Park Borough 327 324 -3 -1.0% 426 99 102 31.6%
Newfield Borough 730 737 7 0.9% 730 - @) -0.9%
Paulsboro borough 2,408 2,599 191 7.9% 2,408 - (191) -7.4%
Pitman Borough 3,077 2,770 -307 -10.0% 3,077 - 307 11.1%
South Harrison Township 384 869 485 126.3% 3,063 2,679 2,194 252.5%
Swedesboro Borough 2,356 2,635 279 11.9% 2,571 215 (64) -2.4%
Washington Township 11,875 18,374 6,499 54.7% 13,029 1,154 (5,345) -29.1%
Wenonah Borough 675 861 186 27.6% 692 17 (169) -19.6%
West Deptford Township 9,107 13,086 3,979 43.7% 22,175 13,068 9,089 69.5%
Westville Borough 2,547 2,323 -224 -8.8% 2,547 - 224 9.6%
Woodbury City 10,194 10,480 286 2.8% 10,211 17 (269) -2.6%
Woodbury Heights Borough 1,479 1,266 -213 -14.4% 1,479 - 213 16.8%
Woolwich Township 907 4,457 3,550 391.4% 4,330 3,423 (127) -2.8%
County Total 99,467 135,627 36,160 36.4% 140,730 41,246 5,103 NA

SkiE: DVRPC 2009 £ 7 A
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%1% 8.Gloucester BB A A4 BL: UPlan &1l 10

Board Board Adopted Percent UPlan
Board Adopted | Adopted 2030 Change Change 2000- Forecast 2030 Forecast Difference Percent
Gloucester Count 2000 Pop. Pop. 2000-2030 2030 Pop. Change Pop. negative Difference

Clayton Borough 7,139 10,205 3,066 42.9% 9,117 1,978 (1,088) -10.7%
Deptford Township 26,763 30,240 3,477 13.0% 42,781 16,018 12,541 41.5%
East Greenwich Township 5,430 7,290 1,860 34.3% 11,701 6,271 4,411 60.5%
Elk Township 3,514 6,885 3,371 95.9% 5,258 1,744 (1,627) -23.6%
Franklin Township 15,466 20,700 5,234 33.8% 21,892 6,426 1,192 5.8%
Glassboro Borough 19,068 25,455 6,387 33.5% 23,350 4,282 (2,105) -8.3%
Greenwich Township 4,879 4,640 -239 -4.9% 7,026 2,147 2,386 51.4%
Harrison Township 8,788 17,485 8,697 99.0% 9,798 1,010 (7,687) -44.0%
Logan Township 6,032 7,320 1,288 21.4% 8,023 1,991 703 9.6%
Mantua Township 14,217 19,855 5,638 39.7% 23,170 8,953 3,315 16.7%
Monroe Township 28,967 43,735 14,768 51.0% 34,781 5,814 (8,954) -20.5%
National Park Borough 3,205 3,130 -75 -2.3% 3,250 45 120 3.8%
Newfield Borough 1,616 1,650 34 2.1% 1,670 54 20 1.2%
Paulsboro Borough 6,160 5,670 -490 -8.0% 6,441 281 771 13.6%
Pitman Borough 9,331 9,480 149 1.6% 9,763 432 283 3.0%
South Harrison Township 2,417 3,945 1,528 63.2% 2,667 250 (1,278) -32.4%
Swedesboro Borough 2,055 2,240 185 9.0% 2,156 101 (84) -3.7%
Washington Township 47,114 56,450 9,336 19.8% 57,678 10,564 1,228 2.2%
Wenonah Borough 2,317 2,440 123 5.3% 2,450 133 10 0.4%
West Deptford Township 19,368 24,610 5,242 27.1% 27,968 8,600 3,358 13.6%
Westville Borough 4,500 4,685 185 4.1% 4,637 137 (48) -1.0%
Woodbury City 10,307 9,600 -707 -6.9% 10,442 135 842 8.8%
Woodbury Heights Borough 2,988 2,870 -118 -3.9% 3,312 324 442 15.4%
Woolwich Township 3,032 16,510 13,478 444.5% 7,926 4,894 (8,584) -52.0%
County Total 254,673 337,090 82,417 32.4% 337,255 82,582 165 NA

SkiE: DVRPC 2009 % 7 A



1% 9.Gloucester B3t 2 EL: UPlan # 3] 10

Board Board Adopted Percent UPlan
Board Adopted Adopted 2030 Change 2000- Change 2000- Forecast 2030 Forecast Difference Percent
Gloucester Count: 2000 Emp. Emp. 2030 2030 Emp. Change Emp. negative Difference
2

Clayton Borough 1,863 2,705 842 45.2% 1,865 (840) -31.1%
Deptford Township 12,508 14,605 2,097 16.8% 15,589 3,081 984 6.7%
East Greenwich Township 1,408 2,033 625 44.4% 1,424 16 (609) -29.9%
Elk township 676 1,622 946 140.0% 3,266 2,590 1,644 101.3%
Franklin Township 3,099 4,229 1,130 36.5% 3,125 26 (1,104) -26.1%
Glassboro Borough 8,045 8,987 942 11.7% 8,054 9 (933) -10.4%
Greenwich Township 3,263 3,554 291 8.9% 3,277 14 277) -7.8%
Harrison Township 2,285 5,167 2,882 126.1% 5,703 3,418 536 10.4%
Logan Township 6,176 10,965 4,789 77.5% 8,240 2,064 (2,725) -24.9%
Mantua Township 6,701 11,243 4,542 67.8% 6,764 63 (4,479) -39.8%
Monroe Township 7,377 9,737 2,360 32.0% 21,200 13,823 11,463 117.7%
National Park Borough 327 324 -3 -1.0% 349 22 25 7.8%
Newfield Borough 730 737 7 0.9% 730 - @) -0.9%
Paulsboro Borough 2,408 2,599 191 7.9% 2,413 5 (186) -7.2%
Pitman Borough 3,077 2,770 -307 -10.0% 3,086 9 316 11.4%
South Harrison Township 384 869 485 126.3% 384 - (485) -55.8%
Swedesboro Borough 2,356 2,635 279 11.9% 2,538 182 97) -3.7%
Washington Township 11,875 18,374 6,499 54.7% 16,640 4,765 (1,734) -9.4%
Wenonah Borough 675 861 186 27.6% 851 176 (10) -1.2%
West Deptford Township 9,107 13,086 3,979 43.7% 18,348 9,241 5,262 40.2%
Westville Borough 2,547 2,323 -224 -8.8% 2,552 5 229 9.8%
Woodbury City 10,194 10,480 286 2.8% 10,345 151 (135) -1.3%
Woodbury Heights Borough 1,479 1,266 -213 -14.4% 1,479 - 213 16.8%
Woolwich Township 907 4,457 3,550 391.4% 2,513 1,606 (1,944) -43.6%
County Total 99,467 135,627 36,160 36.4% 140,735 41,268 5,108 NA

SkiE: DVRPC 2009 % 7 A
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4% 10.US 322 ER: RIEERBAUY B AR

Harrison Township 5,119
Logan Township 2,762
Swedesboro Borough 169
Woolwich Township 23,971
Total 32,021

& 11.US 322 E[F: BEM ‘SRR E HFE

UPlan LU Analysis Total i
Total Households less 10% Households Difference 10%

5,742
1,656
434
22,700
30,532

Maximum Township Wide Build-out

LU Analysis UPlan
Commercial Acres Difference Total Employment less 10%
824 365

-623 1,189 65,639
1,106 1,589 1,988 -400 75,610
-265 61 17 44 832
1,271 1,070 1,005 65 39,926
1,489 3,909 3,835 74 182,006

SkiE: DVRPC 20094 7 A

UPlan LU Analysis Total UPlan Commercial LU Analysis UPlan
Municipalit Total Households less 10% Households Difference Acres 10% Commercial Acres Difference Total Employment less 10%
824 365

Maximum Township Wide Build-out

Harrison Township 5,119 5,742 -623 1,189 62,852
Logan Township 1,657 1,656 1 1,966 1,988 -22 88,796
Swedesboro Borough 169 434 -265 61 17 44 1,741
Woolwich Township 23,971 22,700 1,271 1,070 1,005 65 29,559
Total 32,021 30,532 1,489 4,286 3,835 452 182,948

5kik: DVRPC 2009 % 7 B
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F4& 12.US 322 7EEF: 2030 4F A EFan

Board Maximum Build- Corridor Sewer Area
Municipalit Forecast out Constrained Constrained

Harrison Township 5,839 7,967 5,355 4,180
Logan Township 2,501 3,658 2,178 2,843
Swedesboro Borough 864 939 937 939
Woolwich Township 5,392 7,156 7,156 14,735
Total 14,596 37,495 15,626 22,697

SkiE: DVRPC 2009 % 7 A

R 13.US 322 FEER: 2030 FE Al 7

Board Maximum Build- Corridor Sewer Area
Municipalit Forecast out Constrained Constrained

Harrison Township 5,167 65,137 27,839 31,042
Logan Township 10,965 94,972 36,353 39,086
Swedesboro Borough 2,635 4,097 4,046 4,026
Woolwich Township 4,457 30,466 27,134 2,550

S&iFE: DVRPC 2009 £ 7 B

“ERMHEHYAEREERLTEERSTNEM 1A 4. {8 Woolwich (&5, SRKEEAM
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T 14.US 322 EM: ‘AT EAHE

Households Employees
2000 Board UPlan Adjustment 2000 Board UPlan Adjustment
MCD Census Forecast 2030 Factor Census Forecast 2030 Factor
Harrison Township 2,848 5,839 7,967 1.364 2,285 5,167 65,137 12.61
Woolwich Township 960 5,392 24,931 4.624 907 4,457 30,466 6.84
Swedesboro Borough 770 864 939 1.087 2,356 2,635 4,097 1.55
Logan Township 2,001 2,501 3,658 1.463 6,176 10,965 94,972 8.66
Grand Total 6,579 14,596 37,495 2.569 11,724 23,224 194,671 8.38

3kik: DVRPC 2009 4 7 B

Fei% 15.US 322 EES: EBMIT ERE
Households Employees

2030 2030
2000 Board UPlan Adjustment 2000 Board UPlan Adjustment
MCD census Forecast 2030 Factor census Forecast 2030 Factor

Harrison Township 2,848 5,839 5,355 0.917 2,285 5,167 27,839 5.39
Woolwich Township 960 5,392 7,156 1.327 907 4,457 27,134 6.09
Swedesboro Borough 770 864 937 1.084 2,356 2,635 2,635 1.00
Logan Township 2,001 2,501 2,178 0.871 6,176 10,965 36,353 3.32
Grand Total 6,579 14,596 15,627 1.071 11,724 23,224 95,372 4.11

3&iE: DVRPC 2009 &£ 7 B

Feig 16.US 322 FEB: “TKEHINFE
Households Employees

2030
2000 2030 UPlan Adjustment 2000 Board UPlan Adjustment
MCD Census Board Forecast 2030 Factor Census Forecast 2030 Factor

Harrison Township 2,848 5,839 4,180 0.716 2,285 5,167 31,042 6.01
Woolwich Township 960 5,392 14,735 2.733 907 4,457 2,550 0.57
Swedesboro Borough 770 864 939 1.087 2,356 2,635 4,026 1.53
Logan Township 2,001 2,501 2,843 1.137 6,176 10,965 39,086 3.56
Grand Total 6,579 14,596 22,697 1.555 11,724 23,224 76,703 3.30

SkiE: DVRPC 2009 % 7 A
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T AT.INI S5 ER: BEBERAE 1 AOZM

NJ 55 Build Pop

1990 Census 2030 No-Build Pop Change Build / No- Build
NJ 55 Corridor Municipalit Population from No-Bld % Change
Deptford Township 24,137 +3,755 39%
Elk Township 3,806 +1,530 -9%
Franklin Township 14,482 +4,972 1%
Glassboro Borough 15,614 +1,080 38%
Harrison Township 4,715 +21,220 -8%
Mantua Township 10,074 +18,200 0%
Subtotal 72,828 +50,757

NJ 55 Build Pop

36

1990 Census 2030 No-Build Pop Change Build / No- Build
NJ 55 Non-Corridor Municipality Population Change (from 1990) (from No-Bld) % Change
Clayton Borough 6,155 +142 +369 260%
East Greenwich Township 5,258 +1,321 +81 6%
Greenwich Township 5,102 +1,852 -59 -3%
Logan Township 5,147 +17,939 +277 2%
Monroe Township 26,703 +12,902 +735 6%
National Park Borough 3,413 +32 0 0%
Newfield Borough 1,592 +94 -4 -4%
Paulsboro Borough 6,577 +58 +5 9%
Pitman Borough 9,365 +43 +7 16%
South Harrison Township 1,919 +1,480 +118 8%
Swedesboro Borough 2,024 +20 +7 35%
Washington Township 41,960 +16,204 -936 -6%
Wenonah Borough 2,331 +65 -11 -17%
West Deptford Township 19,380 +3,708 -1,004 -27%
Westville Borough 4,573 +32 -7 -22%
Woodbury City 10,904 +81 -16 -20%
Woodbury Heights Borough 3,392 +27 +5 19%
Woolwich Township 1,459 +8,212 +363 4%
Subtotal 157,254 +64,212 -70 NA
Gloucester County Total 230,082 +114,969 NA NA

5kik: DVRPC 2009 £ 7 B

UPlan - i fs AL R Fiy 2



% 18.NJ 55 E: EEBERAE 1 FA 0

NJ 55 Corridor Municipalit
Deptford Township

Elk Township

Franklin Township
Glassboro Borough
Harrison Township

Mantua Township

Subtotal

NJ 55 Non-Corridor Munici
Clayton Borough

East Greenwich Township
Greenwich Township
Logan Township

Monroe Township
National Park Borough
Newfield Borough
Paulsboro Borough
Pitman Borough

South Harrison Township
Swedesboro Borough
Washington Township
Wenonah Borough

West Deptford Township
Westville Borough
Woodbury City

Woodbury Heights Borough
Woolwich Township
Subtotal

Gloucester County Total

1990 Census

10,740
523
2,651
7,924
1,247
6,181
29,266

1990 Census

2030 No-Build Emp

+3,242

+5,018
+16,293
+187

0

0

0
+4,365
+314
+1,858
0
+16,100
0

+176

0
+6,057
+50,368
+54,282

NJ 55 Build Emp
Change (from No-

NJ 55 Build Emp
Change (from No-

-1,102
0
+651
+77
+248
0
-104

0
-1,648
-6,859
NA

Build / No- Build
% Change

Build / No-
% Chan

NA

5kik: DVRPC 2009 £ 7 B

37



fiIF NJ 55 Deptford m I K3z X i8R L 0 {E A #2000

6.NJ 55 FERR: IEEEBNRFER UPlan 5L

Depitford l'
Townshipl

I}
1.4

Deptford
Townshi

E

R A R SRS
A RALARAE XGE CRED
P37
[®] xzsh R
T HIE N B
AN BT
S CTE
[ 1 19904E8LA T &
[ R ES

(2

__JOX ]

T fER
N4

. =0
B e
] wmmpe e

Deptford
Townshi

38

advrpc

e ii: DVRPC 200947

UPlan - i fs AL R Fiy 2



fiIF NJ 55 Elk 3K XERY T b4 A 520

9.NJ 55 ER: IEREBKAZERM UPlan

B

PR A ST AR RS Y

B ARSI X (R
P&

KIEVE (R

R A

kil

PaV R/ G

[ 1 1000t 7

| e

I

¢EHOO®

H

ER i i

I s

[ R
R
[ ] et s

P

05 IG5 |

advrpc

#J5: DVRPC 200947

39



40

BRAE2: LRT &fH, J NI55 HiRAK

EXNMNERARP, BGBE—FXES NJ 55 FITREIHERT Glassboro {TE[XiE1T—% LRT &
B, BIURTE, LN NIS5, INMBRAEZHMABEITTIHE D,

KETELE—LRATHAORMIEK, W Mantuatll, BEMBEATHAOHINTME (R
19) . RLELERIRE, HOEEFLATLUMITARKZ@EMLE, EFRERREA®TE. —NMEEE
F, BMERARHREAESTREETXE, BETRATHE-—TSALB L DPZRD,
AREBRHEEAMBATREAREENADEK. AXLERATIERAZEL, AJRURAARZHIA
RIEFIE B L e p9 XTI 51, Hp—L AT ESHITEER K. B2, XMERARFHA
AEUHFAR, SEZEARTNNEFIED Z—HEIK.

Mantua SEEIZE X FuEHHEA TR L, XMEAOEKBESRK. MILFEREARE, AQAEH
HTUMTFEM. XLERIFA, B2 LIRT LRMREHRERA ERBERRALTFEALXE
HER, EFASRHEAOMKIEEEK.

SR ARBRAE, LRTHUVTURBLARE. XHHTFEMAOTHIER, SEEERERL
M AR A R BN S I B BPER . FELEAEEE A RMTN, MUMERIESZ—HER: ERE
SUEMSUR DB ERE R B TRUNIEL (R1E20) o XLTMNIEA, MCD#I RAZE T &
NEERMEM, TERENE LRT KBRS BIET PIEZE LRttt X &R 201 .

EEANEW DL HERNLFEETARERM. MAELLZEZMNRIEEET, WiLEE
NEIRZT NEINERE, HEAANESR UPlan I3 AIRERME /N TE—SREE:. 2 A
FhEMLFEF & XiE. Woodbury fRI AR RXMIER, EXANH, MBAFMMATF—IEE
EHXIE, REMKAMEHER. Eitt, MHIFREBKRAR, BEXERDE A K ZFEuhT LI
YA (B 1070110 . BABATARIEES HI—L#rIF &, BTE 1990 470 2005 F 2 /8,
REHMENEZERNFHT BER (ETHXFENEHN DVRPC LHERFEMEES) (B 12) .
Mantua SEHI T —FEBAEME, EXME, EZTHARTFRHEL. XM EEEARPHFAL/LT
MEFEFELZ X—25LRTERARNLFEEXS (B 13F14) .
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Rail Build Pop
1990 Census 2030 No-Build Pop Change (from No- Build / No- Build
Population Change (from 1990) Build) % Change

Proposed NJ Transit Riverline Light
Rail Extension Corridor Municipality

42

Glassboro Borough 15,614 +1,080 +16 1%
Mantua Township 10,074 +18,200 +97 1%
Pitman Borough 9,365 +43 -5 -12%
Wenonah Borough 2,331 +65 +9 14%
West Deptford Township 19,380 +3,708 +7 0%
Woodbury City 10,904 +81 -20 -25%
Woodbury Heights Borough 3,392 +27 0 0%
Subtotal 71,060 +23,204 +104 NA

Proposed NJ Transit Riverline Light
Rail Extension Non-Corridor
Municipalit

1990 Census
Population

2030 No-Build Pop

Rail Build Pop
Change (from No-

Build

Build / No- Build
% Change

Clayton Borough 6,155 +142 -25 -18%
Deptford Township 24,137 +3,755 -51 -1%
East Greenwich Township 5,258 +1,321 +31 2%
Elk Township 3,806 +1,530 +11 1%
Greenwich Township 5,102 +1,852 +22 1%
Franklin Township 14,482 +4,972 -6 0%
Harrison Township 4,715 +21,220 -27 0%
Logan Township 5,147 +17,939 +32 0%
Monroe Township 26,703 +12,902 -39 0%
National Park Borough 3,413 +32 -5 -16%
Newfield Borough 1,592 +94 -2 -2%
Paulsboro Borough 6,577 +58 -8 -14%
South Harrison Township 1,919 +1,480 +39 3%
Swedesboro Borough 2,024 +20 +2 10%
Washington Township 41,960 +16,204 -94 -1%
Westville Borough 4,573 +32 +2 6%
Woolwich Township 1,459 +8,212 +12 0%
Subtotal 159,022 +91,765 -106 NA
Gloucester County Total 230,082 +114,969 NA NA

5kiE: DVRPC 2009 % 7 B
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Proposed NJ Transit Riverline Light
Rail Extension Corridor Municipality

Glassboro Borough
Mantua Township
Pitman Borough
Wenonah Borough
West Deptford Township
Woodbury City

Woodbury Heights Borough

Subtotal

Proposed NJ Transit Riverline Light
Rail Extension Non-Corridor

Clayton Borough
Deptford Township

East Greenwich Township
Elk Township

Greenwich Township
Franklin Township
Harrison Township

Logan Township

Monroe Township
National Park Borough
Newfield Borough
Paulsboro Borough

South Harrison Township
Swedesboro Borough
Washington Township
Westville Borough
Woolwich Township
Subtotal

Gloucester County Total

1% 20.NJ 55 ER: EEBERAE 2 FAlF 0

1990 Census
Employment

7,924
6,181
3,535

751
6,333
10,103

2,115
36,942

1990 Census

Rail Build Emp

2030 No-Build Emp Change (from No- Build / No- Build
Change (from 1990) Build) % Change

0
0
0
0
+16,100
+176 -27 -15%
0 0 =
+16,276

Rail Build Emp

2030 No-Build Emp Change (from No- Build / No- Build

Build % Change

+672 +56 8%

0 0 =
+5,018 +33 1%
+16,293 +49 0%
+187 =22 -12%

0 0 =

0 0 =
+4,365 -16 0%
+314 0 0%
+1,858 +67 4%
0 0 =
+6,057 -104 -2%
+38,006 +35 NA
+54,282 NA NA

5ki%: DVRPC 2009 % 7 B
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AERR T TERMZBREETE, XA THREELMES: HXERIEREELMMT (LRSS
08059, DVRPC 2008 ) R IE. A RNINEIEAZFHE: AFFLEL AR KAIH X [ LR
HREM—MAKEZRMAN, RMATENERAITEESH, ELESEPEE—RIIZEMN T HER
HEES. EAXTMAR—ERS, MR TENLHERAE: ‘B HAEERREZERSTRNIT AT
FETHHITHE, MAREEMARES: VK AREREIZH XAIBX AR XA R K= i
PHREZFEFA; “BEFNHARREFOHXIARSXSZESRMITHIEK; &&, “HEi
R AERRIBEERASTNBAOLEH, $3F 2030 £ H#7: Delaware Valley 2030 £ 77-£/h i\
O35 TE AR SRIEK X (FGA) TS BL.

UPlan E£F RN ER UARREIBHEMHFTT ZA LR (SEIMARIHE—NEF
EXED 5 BRE, FERFTMERITFERMBR UPlan Rifi =R R K B :

> EEERIA QG IEE S 2,
> EHAYEMXEBETERAAR: UK
> ERBETXEEFNAREEFELER.

AERRREIIER, UPlan ERMNIIERFT ZA QM A LIZHEE, RABDERIRIHT
B, INAEMRENEKRA TR TSR ERITEREFLE, RIS FLXEN
HRBFERURBNARTHEMEKEHMT A LIS, “EE AR, BRI AR BEHR
WAHRERBENEFLAXE R RS FIRABEBUHITER.

UPlan $t 3%t X B9 AnSB X R D BL B4 B &, X4k [Xig7E Delaware Valley i X #I %I ZE &
SHJ(DVRPC) 2005 F L ifEFRFBEPWIITRATE. SR . FEPAFS = B AT
BTSN TS, BR, EFEAXETHTFSSHXIBREERRATE L. FKIRERMR
A A RIRFEERFERAN/SERMEHEATSR, MAXAMMEABRES: LELSRRSH
i, EFAREEEEFTEDMSRIBEPENLHARAITAL. BRAEZRXORLRBRX, &
FHHREFEHRA—IED, BN ARFHNAREEREZEUREHNZEEHITEF L.

# 2035 F£EZ R TN PIEFERIL
ERL AT AOMLHOTAEA BUFERESE TH. DEMRETNZS. R

=, XEERRRHEE DA ERE/IMTBEAMA(MCD)E RSN S XM AY UPlan 4 3t iTx¢
b, ZiHHZ 2 2005 £ (FERFRP L F A RTAMERRE . 2ERIZ, A MiTAYESA QFI5E
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AP IBCIIEIE FE T B FF &SRR . ERSTHNFN UPlan Hith 2 8] B £ S 8RN B AR FE 1B 5L i
TTHE. ZPBRMIZASMAPESHERRRHAIT T EESH (EEEARMEREE AR
RIERD -

UPlan EXEHBIT BAOSERAOSBI R, MAMESEHFOT EFEL. BIMTEREES
UPlan B4 S ECHEMN, REREBEHHSEFERTN, BFMmAZHITEKREER(TDM)H .
Philadelphia ZB A4 B B E b ERERIS AN NBI 247, 7E Philadelphia &8, TT# UPlan fsk 4
M EAENTHER.

EA—XRREWME, DVRPC ZEXRENMEMEM ENEREA/EIERER AN L RALXRAFER
. BEREMMNERGAES TEGENZRSMMETREI T,

3 2035 FIETRHEE

{E/ UPlan R EFBIT BA AP EERS KX TELSAOMTN. #RHIE MCD X UPlan A QS ECHI &R
B, BERSZRSTHMEITIEE, BEBRUTRE:

> SR UPlan > #iMl; M3EF = 0 (FABEKIMAHNT EF L)
> W8 UPlan= i, MiEFR =0 (FL)
> R UPlan < Fill; MIEFE = F - UPlan

XEFRERR, REISHFOTEALIIAMERAQERK (RRHRSEAD) LIEABETERSE
. #E, EAOFRLEREESZNK BHEFSBLE.

RNEMERSTMETE REMD

Fei® 21 0 22 IRFEBH 5B LR FERSEHAOBAOMARUEFRGEHITTEE. SEZERSTN
HEMBEAESLAESLES L, —MB5 S DVRPC #IXMAREE. BV ERTIRE (REE
Philadelphia) &it ACIEFRE S LLA 48%, FMAEFRE D LA 51%. FEFESEHENIERMGE
EAOFERIK, BERLFERS— A 44%F 57%.

2035 FRPAMERMEE

ZMHERGEGFEER, EABATZRSTNASHERER. M T IRELZRTES, LHEE
Bucks. Burlington #1 Gloucester, Ef1HIAQEFME XL 40%, mMxFF Delaware. Mercer #0
Camden XL ERES, ENMNMAOERESLRS: 75174 79%. 56%7%0 49%. Chester &8
BIACEFR A 5 LTS (60%), 7] fE S Bk a2 AR AR T 2 Th Bl L i (E P i+ %I Pt TIE 7 -
Montgomery ZE/\ MBI AN AR E &7 &K, BIER{FERETRE 7 A 34%.
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F1% 212035 EAOEFRMEE (EREZERSHMD

2005-2035
Forecast 2035 UPlan
Municipalit Change New Footprint

2035
Infill 2035 Infill 2035
Percent Value UPlan Total

Bucks County 129,433 70,903 45% 58,637 753,891
Chester County 148,618 59,397 60% 89,235 622,512
Delaware County 10,090 2,152 79% 7,948 246,641
Montgomery County 113,592 75,752 34% 38,353 894,649
Pennsylvania Total 401,733 208,205 48% 194,172 2,517,693
Burlington County 94,337 55,518 42% 39,495 541,879
Camden County 13,627 6,981 49% 6,729 273,344
Gloucester County 95,145 58,511 39% 37,433 370,173
Mercer County 38,879 17,118 56% 21,881 404,096
New Jersey Total 241,988 138,128 44% 105,539 1,589,493
Population Total 643,721 346,333 47% 299,711 4,107,186

SkiE: DVRPC 2009 % 7 B

2035 FE&PFAIEFTEH AL

ERMEEL, MIERES B —BE—Mes T AOERES L. KE45 88 (Bucks. Chester.
Burlington. Gloucester 1 Mercer) BIFEAIEFEE 5 LLSEE A 53%ZE 60%. FFE=A AR EIFISN:
Delaware. Montgomery #1 Camden &B: FTEXLEERBREZIB. F5 EF I Tl F/s /@l X
i#. Delaware BBEYFRIETE B 2 LL S (74%), REEEWN Tt SHBERMBFEL, LHREZ
EREYZER. Camden EBRIBIRHIER (37%), Xf Camden mFAlGILH XA L F R EHITEF X .
ATFENREE, FEKEBS TIZBNRE, TEBIHNTEFASATES T TENS.
Montgomery &B(43%) B #2K & Camden EPHIIRE!, WHREIB/ILFRBHITHF 4, MAIERIFAIL
T T KEBFX.
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2005-2035
Forecast
Municipalit Change

Bucks County
Chester County
Delaware County
Montgomery County
Pennsylvania Total
Burlington County
Camden County
Gloucester County
Mercer County

New Jersey Total
Employment Total

X HEHEFEREE

DVRPC ZR A B A BT P EY S — M EREX A QFIFll BT Rt {74 H . Bucks 1 Montgomery

64,350
83,465
7,680
79,478
234,973
45,908
3,555
37,666
40,944
128,073
363,046

2035 UPlan
New Footprint

30,328
38,030
2,036
45,588
115,981
19,667
2,247
17,160
16,744
55,817
171,799

2035
Infill
Percent

53%
55%
74%
43%
51%
58%
37%
55%
60%
57%
53%

2035 Infill 2035
Value UPlan Total

34,341 342,555
45,508 337,166
5,670 118,665
34,320 585,860
119,839 1,384,245
26,561 260,849
1,326 117,875
20,691 146,080
24,455 269,701
73,033 794,504
192,872 2,178,750

SkiE: DVRPC 2009 4£ 7 B

BAEMNMER LRFERBIRHITTEIS . Fi& 23 WXL HES UPlan IR & E#HT T3

tt.

FRig 23 BBIRERYIATR S UPlan (B RIETE (B35 E) it

A
Count Estimated Reported Difference Estimated Reported Difference
Bucks 45.0% 48.0% 3.0% 53.0% 77.0%
Montgomery 34.0% 25.0% -9.0% 43.0% 55.0%
Average 39.5% 36.5% -3.0% 48.0% 66.0%

SkiE: DVRPC 2009 % 7 A

UPlan i E A QAT E 9 bt 5 Bucks BMRHAIMAFEIEEHEM (AIZFIRESHZ=) . B Bucks B2

HrsAERE D LSRR S

EMAOEFRRSNAKXKTFERS

(34%).

R RIEERBERERREX (B1ES 24%) . Montgomery EF3R
534 B 2% B BB RO TN (40%), 1B UPlan BIEE N THE Z 8

A EFE(55%) B IA T ERAER (53%%F 60%) , 1B UPlan B Bt IETE(44%) R TFER ST
REMFHLIET. DEME, SERSTMNEXMERE S LSBBEREE—LESR, B IMEK

Yml 2035 FE X HF A A RS IBIKE.
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UPlan 2035 £ BN FEE

X LR RS —L MCD #ITRY TR, E3CATRRY UPlan iR~ T —L£ 5 EE. WR
ZRSHMZE DL UPlan 53 BCAE 1,000 B4, MEXBEATHMAAREE. RFEBIDVEX, EH”
ARMSEFSSITPEENERBTBIET. KABSZ/\HWMCD B TAOREE, ESZ
IHA T FEE.

R 24 RET AOREE. 7 Bucks B3, £ZEMAOFHE{EA Buckingham A Plumstead $&, X
FANERY UPlan AOMT KA LEEZER SN % 5,000 A. Bensalem #1 East Rockhill {EtiE T H &
B, BESMEEXKNTFZHEAA. 7£ Chester &, =FAERISFEER New Garden $E (G4t
EME) , FE=ZNHGEER/IWEEE, BEERMNESHERS L. Montgomery BRI T
mMASEE, Eh=/ITF PA 73 EE. Radnor $EF1 Upper Darby $&& Delaware BiMX B F &
{&. FEHFA, Burlington B3 =1 F&1&: Burlington. Mount Laurel 1 Southaton $&. Camden
BE—1FEME: Gloucester .

Gloucester BB =N AOREE, EMNEALITEKXRE US 322 EEMHL: Mantua. Harrison #
Greenwich $. Princeton 82 Mercer Eif—— M AOREE.

RIS RETHIFEE. £EY LRI, Bucks B3 UPlan i B A I S EE. X8
2 #{EE Bedminster &, SAFZ Plumstead $&. Hilltown $&. Lower Makefield $£%0 West Rockhill
2. Chester B35 —1 st F518; Delaware BB AN FEE; Montgomery E3E ONFEE.

E$1%7, Burlington B35 B/ S E1E: Gloucester #1 Mercer 3% — N5 #{&. Camden £};% 48
Ml FEE.

BAAME, MTFEBEARTIHEROTN, SEENRERNAEZEZNRESEEA. THEH
BERNATHNENAERNBERERBA TN ESERE GHHEERTERSHND .
XEHRERELE, EA UPlan AN XIEK: MESESitEIAREKAOQHEXBHAL.

FEAOM W 2035 F 1 K B ix

DVRPC A RRmHIMMEMESNIR T &K%, RHSK G5 0 5 R hn sk BER i 14
KE, EEMXXIEEER (pat) PXHEERKEFHITEAHTESCREFEAIR (BRFBURT AR
Bir) , EHR—ENHEFE, REEZRSKAMAOMFLTTN. FXLmn5 DVRPC2003
FHRBHPRUNAZHFHEREFHITIER CXLEFERN T 2025 £ AOFMFALKF) , B
R IHE R L1 7 ZE AT X 447 (HRR%RS 03020, DVRPC 2003 &) . &/, DVRPC RZEEH
fE BRI REE R ITEA OIS K E B iR,

IE pat EABARIFERZER, MNMBEEHAERIEFR, FFANM 2005 £ 2035 F /YT EIE
KE, FAXLEERMNERAET, BINFERABEERNEFZE, BERIREARMIRKEHAXT
BETiZIBfR.

& 24203 EAOERGEEREE
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2005-2035 2035 Forecast-
2035 Forecast 2035 UPlan UPlan UPlan Percent
County/Municipalit Forecast Change New Footprint Total Difference Difference

Bucks County

Bensalem Township 60,440 1,554 3,909 62,795 2,355 4%
Buckingham Township 24,831 6,138 11,082 29,775 4,944 20%
East Rockhill Township 7,816 2,085 3,380 9,111 1,295 17%
Plumstead Township 17,674 5,728 11,223 23,169 5,495 31%
Chester County

Honey Brook Township 8,883 2,059 4,623 11,447 2,564 29%
Kennett Township 9,761 2,532 3,601 10,830 1,069 11%
Lower Oxford Township 7,581 2,674 4,470 9,377 1,796 24%
New Garden Township 15,921 4,901 9,209 20,229 4,308 27%
West Sadsbury Township 3,360 861 1,940 4,439 1,079 32%
Delaware County

Radnor Township 31,164 188 1,387 32,363 1,199 4%
Upper Darby Township 79,070 -1,187 58 80,315 1,245 2%
Montgomery County

Douglass Township 14,000 3,722 6,706 16,984 2,984 21%
Hatfield Township 20,689 3,112 4,890 22,467 1,778 9%
Upper Frederick Township 4,983 1,285 3,012 6,710 1,727 35%
Worcester Township 12,171 3,322 7,394 16,243 4,072 33%
Burlington County

Burlington Township 25,123 3,397 8,392 30,118 4,995 20%
Mount Laurel Township 44,636 4,349 7,670 47,957 3,321 7%
Southampton Township 12,945 2,108 3,120 13,957 1,012 8%
Camden County

Gloucester Township 70,640 4,615 6,996 73,021 2,381 3%
Gloucester County

Greenwich Township 5,295 363 1,529 6,461 1,166 22%
Harrison Township 20,433 9,142 11,024 22,315 1,882 9%
Mantua Township 22,806 7,777 9,993 25,022 2,216 10%
Mercer County

Princeton Township 18,425 1,233 5,147 22,339 3,914 21%

SkiE: DVRPC 20094 7 B
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“BERUWHAEET DVRPC AR AV T EFRE=AREY. XN TERFELMERBEIMIATZ
¥, 1555337 Delaware Valley 3 [X B9{E RiHIT AL 0T E .

IR#E“2030 £ B RBIART pat T E— R HECHRE 26 HENE, REZS BERL ARMY
KRBT R, BREEARMEE ARREKREY. £ BRPU AR, KEBOH
ABFg & T ERL T i X A DRI E AR X . YK ARED, WAMAOMIEN
OHEmiRE, IRBEARPIBEARF X . FHag A QG IEK FEEMEXL XFHI.

F1% 25.2035 FRIIEFREEREE

2005-2035 Forecast-
2035 Forecast 2035 UPlan UPlan Percent
County/Municipalit Forecast Chang New Footprint Difference Difference

Bucks County

Bedminster Township 1,864 605 2,425 3,684 1,820 98%
Hilltown Township 5,507 989 2,306 6,824 1,317 24%
Lower Makefield Township 6,429 955 2,245 7,719 1,290 20%
Plumstead Township 6,704 2,238 3,633 8,099 1,395 21%
West Rockhill Township 5,616 1,971 3,005 6,650 1,034 18%
Chester County

North Coventry Township 3,406 1,006 3,810 6,210 2,804 82%
Delaware County

Marcus Hook Borough 1,786 -115 1,287 3,188 1,402 78%
Upper Darby Township 19,905 -763 254 20,922 1,017 5%
Montgomery County

New Hanover Township 2,695 1,200 3,436 4,931 2,236 83%
Skippack Township 5,965 1,195 2,469 7,239 1,274 21%
Upper Frederick Township 748 69 2,039 2,718 1,970 263%
Upper Hanover Township 5,880 1,438 2,741 7,183 1,303 22%
Burlington County

Delanco Township 3,475 300 1,458 4,633 1,158 33%
Wrightstown Borough 3,857 635 4,572 7,794 3,937 102%
Camden County

none none none none none none none
Gloucest er County

West Deptford Township 13,715 3,857 6,768 16,626 2,911 21%

Mercer County
Hamilton Township 39,959 1,959 7,189 45,189 5,230 13%

5kiE: DVRPC 2009 % 7 B
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EZAFRBIVNZZSRZR 2005 F £ 2035 FZ EENBATRNAEKE D L. XNREAIRE
TH. E. TR AMEFER, URSEHENAREHRIINAEAEZEHEBER, 56
— pat EMARXAEBERX. FHEWEZ—MLE (FEBE FMEK.

FA% 26. 0% IR A OE

| Multiplier |
Planning Area Type
Core City 2.0 1.0
Developed Community 3.0 11
Growing Suburb 1.0 2.0
Rural Area 0.0 2.0

SkiE: DVRPC 2009 % 7 A

Blan, aniRAt Xt X AT B IS4 20%, WISREH 1.2, AERASTAMNT, KEHHBUEKTR
HHRSEXRTPHBXMATHXER. RLATY K ARHELL:

2035 FEHE“Y K" A FEA O = mp2005* pat * (1 + MG)

Hrh,

MP = 2005 EHBAA (ZERSEMN)
PAT = MR X1 Bk (SN FH& 26)
MG = Fi il B &

EREY K ARENTHTER, FEMAOKFESTERSTN. BR2ARFEEEK, ) 2035
FAOER 6157, MERAOMCH=AENEFEES. A THERN, RGBS TENE
AmEADFFIAELSER.

“BERNHELIRE DVRPC AXZNHEATE=ZANRE. ERAXMEFIMIREEL T KRB HE—
NEMEZEE. EMERUHBUAZTASEMNRRARPAZREZMNIBEE. ZASTIEE, 1%

TR 30 ERREAMEKEF HMAERMEXFILRPHITX . HFZOHHHEFLEXBLZS
HEFRS, AREXMRETEHTFREZRSTNTEERKERY, FEXMRIEESSEA

ARk A RBPRIMXFARFTHX . £ DVRPC #XAY 354 NEATH, 2005 EMAXZHECER A
FE 11.2. EITERXNREH, AAXRSEMBRU—E, ARMLE—. BEFTITASERXNAFREPE

DK B BIATI R 2005 FMAOKTE. ZEREMTEMMA O, KL FEHEIME 0
630,000 A, fIFEA PATS. EBEHRUARH, REATFAOTNMEXA:

2035 £ B E & P L = mp2005 + PAT * (1 + MG) * (1 + TS/100))

He,

MP = 2005 EHBAA (ZERSEMN)
PAT = MK XK B (SN FHE 26)
MG = Fiil B &

TS = BiAMHI AR 7 H
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‘BEPUWARFAERMXAOKERETSTERASTMMAMXIER. BT EFREHERSER
FAZE, ARtefligbE8rBaTmRAOFRLVEESR. FEMRTEXAIER, Fit pat 5k

HHRAE, BMERERE FCAMBARMERITA L. B2, AW T—ME, UPlan
BOEXLRIZFEE. AXNTRF, AIEEE FGA MRFAMEFNHAL .

e Ry 2035 F£ A OFFAEK B iR

& 27 FIH T H MR MEX AT RZME KA ORMIER GRYE pat) . XRE—RENR, BNAT
#E UPlan RIBMZHIZE, UPlan ET—NMTRPESIHBERT BAAMMNE. HTHER
AHEE, #XEEMNGEFELER.

R 27 F—RIERAO TN GRIFI R XEHAER)

Planning Area Type
Core Cities 1,881,434 31% 1,169,086 19%
Development Communities 2,181,413 35% 1,486,421 24%
Growing Suburbs 1,761,274 29% 2,864,061 47%
Rural Areas 325,512 5% 630,059 10%
Region 6,149,628 100% 6,149,627 100%

SkiE: DVRPC 20094 7 A

EBEFWAREP, ZOEHMEFELNHXAOKRBEEK. £V K AR, ZOEHMEFR
R AOKERIE, MENTEARPHOBRAEEER, KAEXAAOMNHITRENEK.

B X LA A E TR Philadelphia AO, ATLUBEMIIERSAEZBMES. E'BEPNHAE

&, Philadelphia & 170,000 &&5MNER, AOESEH 165 A. &Y K HFEH, Philadelphia A0
KERD, 721007 A

X 2035 £ A AFAFLA B 4K B #RAY5EIE

HEEHAOZRE, FRAKNKEKBIRMERME. DVRPCEY KW AR BEF N HFEHITE
TEINEETHIEEEE, BEXEE Philadelphia. &5 81EE%E H I Delaware £ Millbourne
ITBXRBERLARS, KEEGRE3IB5 A, BREHEF 25 AHE, XIMTBXSEES
13.0 PRE. BIitEA—MFIE: —LXBEEZEERK mMB—LUFER)N. £ BESP
WHES, ZOBHTTEHEASES 180 A, EFEAMEXFITFEHEAEEBT6.0A, £EF
DA FHEAERT 2.0 A, RFHUXFAITFHEIEER 03 A, EYVHKARF, HOHH
MAOZEANBEHR 110N, EFLHRAIBERION, XBPBXABEHR3OAN, KK
HEEHOT A

BAOMFAIER RF|FREED
Fi% 28 IH TENARFTBADFNA®E D E. UPlan BIZLAIEE S A O K—EM AN T

EEMREFE. BT UPlan $t 158082 Mz1T, EitxiE1 DVRPC BB#ELEHT EAND
URERERGIBEENXEE.

UPlan - i fs AL R Fiy 2



& 28.UPlan 2035 E£ i Z AO N E

New Footprint
Scenario Population

Sprawl 1,684,610
Trend 353,695
Growth Area 353,602
Recentralization 80,759

5kiE: DVRPC 2009 4 7 A

FH& 29 E 36 JIH T REWEBEEAOFFAFN, XLRAEHFR UPlan it b R BIE T
i@, UPlan fIRASEES TEHENMANEEE—LHMNES. LHRE UPlan sillHE, X
MEEBIHINSER, NAOSERPEE. BRTEFRAEMOHER TAZ SEUES A RHEXR
BTSN, UPlan Fii @ it aT AR & X i A OFAsE 700 (5 TDM —#&2EA) . XBERLE
89 UPlan (AR T T E S H A9 TDM 7 a9 Eat .

M XKE, Fig 29 130 FHIHEEE AR T K4 354,000 AOF1 177,000 44 TE (53EC
BERYEFR) . LIRAZ 277,000 Fi5M A EF0 193,000 45050 TE (EAEFEHELEEAN X
MEMEFLZXE) .

R, Philadelphia B9 A\ O/ MEE T, MIEREHE/MEE LF.

THEAIFRAE 31 0 32 A H A EKKEARRKAERS KA BB AR BiK, 32030 4FH
R AT & A BERBI XS BCi A OFFiAL . MCD #1 TAZ BER B ARERGER FHEK
XEARHABLBLERNS BEHERERSKANMNBLELS FGA) . “BREEAEGEAE
MEBRHFREENEEERETHIET (UPlan ANOSERPEL)  EE@EARFELZEES
H, FUtRIEERMERST FCGA. G —RIRE, ERXEARERTERSHALEER
w, XERRS BERN T EPIRILEN.

TR 298 HE. 2035 F AOEK. HARMEFTE

New
2005 Infill Footprint 2035
Count Population persons persons Population

Bucks 624,350 37,015 92,419 753,784
Chester 473,881 81,951 66,666 622,498
Delaware 555,204 2,106 2,646 559,956
Montgomery 780,541 45,679 67,916 894,136
Philadelphia 1,483,848 -3,825 NA 1,480,023
PA Sub-Total 3,917,824 162,926 229,647 4,310,397
Burlington 446,864 53,864 40,475 541,203
Camden 515,007 7,282 2,395 524,684
Gloucester 274,230 31,050 64,094 369,374
Mercer 365,093 21,799 17,084 403,976
NJ Sub-Total 1,601,194 113,995 124,048 1,839,237
Total 5,519,018 276,921 353,695 6,149,634

SkiE: DVRPC 2009 % 7 A
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T 308 HE. 2035 FEgiligdc. EFEFFE

New
2005 Infill Footprint 2035
Count Employment jobs jobs Employment

Bucks 277,886 34,341 30,009 342,236
Chester 253,628 33,376 50,089 337,093
Delaware 237,582 5,670 295 243,547
Montgomery 505,952 34,320 45,158 585,430
Philadelphia 728,054 8,214 NA 736,268
PA Sub-Total 2,003,102 115,921 125,551 2,244,574
Burlington 214,621 35,128 10,780 260,529
Camden 222,721 1,326 2,635 226,682
Gloucester 108,229 20,691 16,975 145,895
Mercer 228,502 19,641 21,303 269,446
NJ Sub-Total 774,073 76,786 51,693 902,552
Total 2,777,175 192,707 177,244 3,147,126

3kiF: DVRPC 20094 7 B

KX TN A, Philadelphia A O#FEIRL, BiBdER, TEHE/MEE LA, Bucks.
Chester #1 Montgomery B8 IL T 5 & Z R EIRI A OEFE KT, M Burlington EREJEFEKF
EMFAtERSH.

Delaware #1 Camden &F B9 A OEKIEE &/ ((EAFTEF L) . Montgomery BR3X15 T & % BOF
A FhI#F %, {B#ELE Bucks #1 Chester &F, X/MNEBAAF /K FREK. HILEYZRT, #FiFAE
BT HRE TR IS KIBEEERES.
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FE 3B X HE: 2035 F A O, HERMHE

New
2005 Infill Footprint
Count Population persons persons

2035
Population

Bucks 624,351 58,637 76,598 759,586
Chester 473,880 59,397 71,773 605,050
Delaware 555,206 7,948 4,309 567,463
Montgomery 780,541 38,353 64,310 883,204
Philadelphia 1,483,851 -3,825 0 1,480,026
PA Sub-Total 3,917,829 160,510 216,990 4,295,329
Burlington 446,866 54,177 49,185 550,228
Camden 515,027 6,729 2,635 524,391
Gloucester 274,229 37,433 64,008 375,670
Mercer 365,097 17,118 20,784 402,999
NJ Sub-Total 1,601,219 115,457 136,612 1,853,288
Total 5,519,048 275,967 353,602 6,148,617

3kiF: DVRPC 2009 4 3 B

Fig 32K XY A E: 2035 FHtlEK. EFRMFTE

County New
2005 Infill Footprin 35
Employment jobs jobs Employment

Bucks 277,903 32,739 47,418 358,060
Chester 253,622 33,411 44,844 331,877
Delaware 237,587 10,995 5,299 253,881
Montgomery 505,950 26,789 52,617 585,356
Philadelphia 728,054 8,214 0 736,268
PA Sub-Total 2,003,116 112,148 150,178 2,265,442
Burlington 202,535 22,790 23,056 248,381
Camden 222,732 3,474 1,537 227,743
Gloucester 108,235 14,807 28,099 151,141
Mercer 220,915 17,977 24,148 263,040
NJ Sub-Total 754,417 59,048 76,840 890,305
Total 2,757,533 171,196 227,018 3,155,747

5kiE: DVRPC 2009 % 7 A

Fi% 33 FNFKAE 34 BEM Y K AREE, HXFEHRXEEHIZOXMAOMITERE LI TR,
Philadelphia WA & B H ittt X 4l g9 0 AOFITERE@INEFR: BR, BT EF LR TH
MAOMIEHENR L. EES AR, Chester BB @K%, MAHFA, Burlington EREIER
TERs, BAMBEEARAFLNTH,. RS HXE.

FA% 33 YA R 2035 F A, BRI

Intra-
County New
2005 Migration ( Footprint 2035

Count Population Population
Bucks 624,351 -81,725 299,225 841,851
Chester 473,880 -36,525 373,086 810,441
Delaware 555,206 -135,877 109,486 528,815
Montgomery 780,544 -83,403 269,192 966,333
Philadelphia 1,483,851 -507,839 0 976,012
PA Sub-Total 3,917,824 -845,368 1,050,988 4,123,452
Burlington 446,866 -17,523 225,551 654,894
Camden 515,027 -135,031 110,596 490,592
Gloucester 274,229 -7,572 217,670 484,327
Mercer 365,097 -48,538 79,805 396,364
NJ Sub-Total 1,601,219 -208,663 633,621 2,026,177
Total 5,519,051 -1,054,032 1,684,610 6,149,629

3kiE: DVRPC 2009 4% 7 B
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FA& 34 YIKA R 2035 FAIBK. BRRRE BT

Intra-
County New
2005 Migration Footprint 2035
Count Employment jobs jobs Employment

Bucks 277,886 -6,684 79,738 350,940
Chester 253,628 -6,613 185,308 432,323
Delaware 237,582 -62,525 50,978 226,035
Montgomery 505,952 -6,683 118,167 617,436
Philadelphia 728,054 -209,144 0 518,910
PA Sub-Total 2,003,102 -291,558 434,100 2,145,644
Burlington 214,621 -7,893 114,872 321,600
Camden 222,721 -53,516 54,521 223,726
Gloucester 108,229 13,031 74,485 195,745
Mercer 228,502 5,191 26,723 260,416
NJ Sub-Total 774,073 -43,187 270,601 1,001,487
Total 2,777,175 -334,836 704,792 3,147,131

SkiE: DVRPC 2009 4% 7 A

R 3B 6 HNHMBEPNARAERKEE LEBTETR, ZARBEEMXMBRAEST
, SREZEHXETERMBAEL. EENAER, INMAERANBXERTEFAEL. &
EYERITFRBAANHXENF, Philadelphia WUTEIIEFE &R S, 1ZF T K2 Montgomery & (AQ) #A
Chester 88 (Ffdl) , M7EFFAHX, Camden & (AM) FA Burlington &8 (Fil) AIEFEKF&H

o
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FA& 35 BEPUAE: 2035 FAOEK. EFEMIHIE

New
2005 Infill Footprint 2035
Count Population persons persons Population

Bucks 624,351 56,917 14,268 695,536
Chester 473,880 30,129 7,578 511,587
Delaware 555,206 70,347 7,826 633,379
Montgomery 780,544 75,092 18,775 874,411
Philadelphia 1,483,851 172,822 0 1,656,673
PA Sub-Total 3,917,832 405,307 48,447 4,371,586
Burlington 446,866 31,042 9,325 487,233
Camden 515,027 55,455 13,902 584,384
Gloucester 274,229 18,460 4,649 297,337
Mercer 365,097 39,560 4,436 409,093
NJ Sub-Total 1,601,219 144,516 32,312 1,778,047
Total 5,519,051 549,823 80,759 6,149,633

S&iE: DVRPC 2009 % 7 B

FHE 36 BEFN AR 2035 FhliEic. EFRMFTE

New
2005 Infill Footprint 2035
Count Employment jobs jobs Employment

Bucks 277,886 65,507 7,547 350,940
Chester 253,628 174,213 4,482 432,323
Delaware 237,582 -18,375 6,828 226,035
Montgomery 505,952 99,037 12,447 617,436
Philadelphia 728,054 102,380 0 830,434
PA Sub-Total 2,003,102 422,762 31,304 2,457,218
Burlington 214,621 104,214 2,765 321,600
Camden 222,721 -4,639 5,644 223,726
Gloucester 108,229 85,622 1,894 195,745
Mercer 228,502 27,572 4,342 260,416
NJ Sub-Total 774,073 212,769 14,645 1,001,487
Total 2,777,175 635,531 45,949 3,458,655

5kiE: DVRPC 20094 7 A



UPlan 2035 £ A EZEESH

AT RS ARMXEMETN, RIFERERM 2005 £ A OsHl EEETESHALE, M
BiATEIA M XA A OMFKIEFEREHITHHLE. EFEAEF, MCD 1 TAZ AO KRG
MBI E AT SRS #ERMIBERXIEMZF. UPlan X8 AR, BALE
ENBRAMNMAKES . F—SOERBERIENBEILLSH GRLMEREED) ;| FHIES
MEEREBPIETFAEE. NERRHIETEFATE, ATHEANERNITEIRE,
ZHMHAESMANERNEEES.

2035 FHBE"HE

§t+ 2005 FE L MERIBEPHINNZTE. KRN T HERBESEMTEF L. UPlan BIH
FEMSZFHN (RYE MCD 1 TAZ) E#EA UPlan B9 2Lt XK a . FEEs

F, REMFREESEMEERBIEHMFLENX (GERE DVRPC1990 4. 2000 470 2005 F
THfERBRD)  XERENZEEREL I ENRE 1D, BREEMEZTREESHIT—
. RIETINHTEENT. RIEBUSKRELMIILTHALEE.

RAGITEEAR: LHERAXELH

| Stabilized ||

Residential
High Density 20.0% 15.2% 20.2% 17.2% 17.2% 28.7% 20.2%  24.3%
Medium Density 22.0% 22.6% 22.6% 22.6% 22.6% 30.8% 37.1%  37.5%
Low Density 58.0% 62.2% 57.2% 60.2% 60.2% 40.5% 42.7%  38.2%
Very Low Density na na na na na na na na

_ [ Stabilized ||

Commercial
Industrial 4.3% 0.1% 0.1% 5.0% 5.0% 8.2% 0.1% 11.7%
High Density Commercial 12.0% 22.3% 22.3% 7.4% 7.4% 13.3% 22.3% 60.8%
Low Density Commercial 83.7% 77.6% 77.6% 87.6% 87.6% 78.5% 77.6%  27.5%

SkiE: DVRPC 20094 7 A

Fi% 38 B AR FEMRLFLEE

Residential Units Per
Acre
High Density 6.7 8.3 7.2 10.0 10.0 10.1 11.3 11.1
Medium Density 2.0 2.2 5.6 4.6 6.3 5.8 7.1 6.3
Low Density 1.0 0.9 15 13 15 14 3.3 2.0
_
Employees Per Acre
Industrial 6.6 8.3 14.0 24 9.4 9.8 16.5 15.2
High Density Commercial 24.8 17.7 38.5 43.9 9.4 27.7 12.2 58.0
Low Density Commercial 7.4 10.3 17.6 55 55 14.7 7.6 16.5

SkiE: DVRPC 2009 % 7 B

UPlan - i fs AL R Fiy 2



2035 F KX HE

TS XE A ERSE, B FGA B DVRPC &Y 2005 4 + it {F Fi&5 8 th 5 A B9 2000 £ =

2005 I @& WAL LHERBFIRE, REMIZEW. BRAFTEFLANES LS H
(IRIELHERLRD 5% 39 PROEMEMER, BHFEKXEPHATALLHER, ELREE

KIEERAFAEZE, FEIUAMNBFTEF 4. RIEA0FEHTXLERANZE.

FAE B9 HEKIAE: HHERXESH

ot e e T bl b

Residential l Gloucester Montgomer Delaware | Camden | Mercer
High Density 10.0% 15.2% 20.2% 17.2% 17.2% 28.7% 20.2% 24.3%
Medium Density 15.0% 22.6% 22.6% 22.6% 22.6% 30.8% 37.1% 37.5%
Low Density 75.0% 62.2% 57.2% 60.2% 60.2% 40.5% 42.7% 38.2%

Very Low Density na na na na na

Growing Stabilized
IO o o e e Eee
Commercial Chester Gloucester Montgomer Delaware Camden Mercer
Industrial 4.3% 0.1% 0.1% 5.0% 5.0% 8.2% 0.1% 11.7%
High Density Commercial 12.0% 22.3% 22.3% 7.4% 7.4% 13.3% 22.3% 61.6%
Low Density Commercial 83.7% 77.6% 77.6% 87.6% 87.6% 78.5% 77.6% 26.7%

SkiE: DVRPC 20094 7 A

Rk 40. BRI AR FEMRLFREE

Growing

Residential Units Per Acre
High Density 125 12.5 12.5 125 125 12.6 125 12.5
Medium Density 6.7 6.7 6.7 6.7 6.4 6.7 6.7 6.7
Low Density 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.8 3.0 3.0 3.0

_

Employees Per Acre
Industrial 15.2 15.3 15.0 15.2 15.2 15.2 15.0 15.2
High Density Commercial 24.8 24.8 24.8 24.8 24.8 24.9 24.9 24.8
Low Density Commercial 31.0 38.6 38.6 38.6 38.6 38.6 38.6 38.6

SkiE: DVRPC 20094 7 A

RPN EESHEKRITNE XHZE: LEFLHXHFLELME (%S 05009, DVRPC 2004
), FEALREAFAZENZERK 'ﬁz?ﬁﬁ—ﬂ, FGA #1#9 2035 F# =2 F AR BiR.
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2035 F4 KA E

WK HAEMEFERFL: ZHEMRE DVRPC FRMENTURBS Rz B#ITIER, SEFKIENHF
BR. BAUERRZHER, THRIMEEEAERHRNESR. BT UPlan BB E R/
WXz EMNREAASF A HITEIHE, FEASIZEXNHTEZBACOMSL LS8 TRLIE
Ao mUHHHMEAAHEKAQBL THEMNEE. XERNEGHEFRHLEPRER T ZREBER
=i, MFE UPlan 4 BCRYET 32 [ o 3H oK DX MBS -

BEATIXLIEEE, SHXENEATEET —MEERMBELAD, ¥ UPlan #iir & A Q4 B EXA
AL, BHEMALFEL. MIEKXIE AR EE FEF—#, £H 2005 FHdlFIALOLE
B, BEENBELZTHEESBRSMEE. VK ARHXESEESRMERTS: BBAEHRT
BSHA UPlan fii A 4 IR EB R A QTG .

AT RIMERR L HEAER, UPlan SREIR Y 5K AR S ESER T L ERAER
DHMARLEE. —RME, FLEFRE 3840 R EE ARRERKKIE AR, Fig 41 PRIKE
FEEMTHERLERS TRALGHIMEEFELIL.

FAG AT POHE: LHERXE N

High Density 10.0% 10.0% 20.2% 15.0% 10.0% 30.0% 10.0% 10.0%
Medium Density 15.0% 15.0% 22.6% 40.0% 20.0% 45.0% 20.0% 15.0%
Low Density 75.0% 75.0% 57.2% 25.0% 70.0% 25.0% 70.0% 75.0%
Very Low Density na na na na na na na na
_
Commercial
Industrial 4.3% 0.1% 0.1% 5.0% 5.0% 8.2% 0.1% 11.7%
High Density Commercial 12.0% 22.3% 22.3% 7.4% 7.4% 13.3% 22.3% 61.6%
Low Density Commercial 83.7% 77.6% 77.6% 87.6% 87.6% 78.5% 77.6% 26.7%

5kiE: DVRPC 2009 % 7 B

ERNEENFRLELMNFR D, TREERHETTIHE, BHRERN YT K ARFAHFARIEX (&
WRHE 4D . SEAFRZEERIMELER (WRE 38*!1 39) 1A, EDRIRREARYE T A FEBLFOED
HAREGFEER, EBEXLEREZEHNEEESRE UPlan OERNEMBIER. BT EH
T EREKEIT T FARER, FREFEXNFLERNETT A, BN IEERENR
T Nl BB
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FAG A2 YA R: EEMRLFLEE

High Density 6.7 8.3 8.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 111 111
Medium Density 2.0 2.2 5.6 4.6 6.3 4.0 7.1 6.3
Low Density 1.0 0.9 2.7 13 1.5 1.4 23 2.0
_
Employees Per Acre
Industrial 3.2 9.4 18.0 9.4 9.8 22.0 15.2
High Density Commercial 11.8 17.6 37.9 9 4 9.4 28.9 125 57.9
Low Density Commercial 35 10.3 17.6 55 55 14.7 7.6 16.5

3kiE: DVRPC 2009 4 7 A

2035 E‘BEHRNUHE

‘BEPNVARKRE—ANKRILGIBBERNG, ESNMNERBRDHNT BEREL. EXMAEF,
Delaware &% Mercer BRI B PRE AN A DK 10%, HRFHIFTEEHMBENIREH 20%. &
TEET2NBHMEMEERIR, UPlan AR AI AR sE A EFIREFXE. Tidwnf,

IMBE A ER S A OFIFE 8 KR FAO O A E W EF & Xid, XEXIGEAR R ER
Mo RSB ARURMERXE AR, HA53T 2005 FAOSFHAEE, ZEEFT TAZ HE
EFAXXERIETR. AR, BEFXS UPlan il & TAZ Bl 2005 FAE M, AT

HEMX, SZEFLBN LM XIBERARAIZER /D TH EIAEE. R 44 54 TiX4LE
RABZE. 5120, 7£ Bucks &, FESZEERE N LA BB ARFEKXIE AR TH 20%1
HEITBEFNLHATETH 0%, SFEMIBHINTRUNXBEERA. MFERLESFAH
W, #AREEHZEES, X% 60%%) 80%.

Fi® 43 BEPNWHE: LHEREELS

Residential
High Density 50.0% 45.0% 50.0% 45.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 60.0%
Medium Density 35.0% 40.0% 35.0% 40.0% 30.0% 20.0% 15.0% 30.0%
Low Density 15.0% 15.0% 15.0% 15.0% 10.0% 10.0% 5.0% 10.0%
Very Low Density na na na na na na na na
_
Commercial
Industrial 4.3% 0.1% 0.1% 5.0% 1.0% 8.2% 0.1% 11.7%
High Density Commercial 70.7% 75.0% 77.6% 71.0% 80.0% 78.5% 77.6% 80.8%
Low Density Commercial 25.0% 24.9% 22.3% 24.0% 19.0% 13.3% 22.3% 7.5%

SkiE: DVRPC 20094 7 A

T EMEMmERER, RIEREIBLHENREZTE (ATEE AR WEMERAFLE
[E. DVRPC #tfF B KX A RNER LHEE: REZBEXALABPHBRE, BREE T
REARMBABERTHEEERZEERSEMMT ELIHER. RIEMPEETHTXLE.
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RG4S BEPUAR: EEMRUFREE

Residential (Units Per Growing Stabilized

Acre) M

High Density 12.51 12.51 12,51 12.51 12.52 12.54 12.5 12.53
Medium Density 6.67 6.67 6.67 6.67 6.67 6.68 6.66 6.67
Low Density 3.03 3.88 3.02 3.02 3.03 3.03 3.31 3.04
Per Acre) M

Industrial 15.13 15 15 15.17 15 15.16 15 15.19
High Density Commercial 24.81 24.8 24.8 24.81 24.81 24.83 24.82 248
Low Density Commercial 38.57 38.59 38.56 38.58 38.61 38.56 38.63 38.63

SkiE: DVRPC 20094 7 A
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Increased Parameter Policy Basis

Residential New Footprint Density Promote Transit-Oriented Development
Residential and Commercial Attraction to Transit Promote Transit-Oriented Development
Residential Attraction to Commercial Encourage Mixed-Use Development
Commercial Attraction to Residential Encourage Mixed-Use Development

5kiE: DVRPC 2009 % 7 B
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Fig 46 BEPUARE: WEXRIIARSHMFAERZSH

Bus Lines (Interval 1) 400 10
Bus Lines (Interval 2) 800 6
Rail Stations (Interval 1) 1,320 10
Rail Statlons (Interval 2) 2 640

Bus Lines (Interval 1) 400

Bus Lines (Interval 2) 800 12
Rail Stations (Interval 1) 1,320 40
Rail Stations (Interval 2) 2,640 24
1990 High Den5|ty Residential 3 000

Bus Lines (Interval 1) 400 15
Bus Lines (Interval 2) 800 9
Rail Stations (Interval 1) 1,320 20
Rail Stations (Interval 2) 2,640 12
1990 High Density Residential 5,000 10
Bus Lines (Interval 1) 400 25
Bus Lines (Interval 2) 800 15
Rail Stations (Interval 1) 1,320 50
Rail Stations (Interval 2) 2,640 30
1990 Commercial 3 000 25
Bus Lines (Interval 1) 400

Bus Lines (Interval 2) 800 9
Rail Stations (Interval 1) 1,320 20
Rail Stations (Interval 2) 2,640 12
1990 Commercial 5 000
Residential Low Attractor/Detractor Parameters
Bus Lines (Interval 1) 400

Bus Lines (Interval 2) 800 3
Rail Stations (Interval 1) 1,320 10
Rail Stations (Interval 2) 2,640 6
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UPlan B —F 2 H BN ARRERSIBAREMAFERE REFERD . RE, $XNEIARR
THIT UPlan 152, RTEAMA LR 2 EHT BF L. XFZEHITILRRLL, R3S UPlan
BLAEEITIGOE, AMEMESEMER, AHEZBRKXIEAEMY K AR FFHEKXE T
®, £F | EfMAMRCEENER EERSRAFESH, BEBMMHTZAOQMBML S E2E FGA
BIRT A i (ZEMIFR 2000-2005 FMFARIEER) . W T K AR, REAEVIEARAFL
HE; MIZRIPIHESEIRICH—TT R, WAZEMEXRIPIEGTRZIEMERFRIFHE
fbXiE . IARAEH A FIICR UPlan D ECHIEER, FFETEHiRM X EELE KLE.

UPlan #i# Z L it fEA B4R

BYARETEFAEMERMEEURBARBRRAAHFEES. SERIRRESIEHET

AEMAOGHTN. XBLHTENINARTHYEZFLOEE, BEARELE 15, EKXE7
EIE 16, YK ARLE L7, ‘BEFUHEILE 18, WEXLERATURARLI, &AFEH
FEFAEXNREMDHFERKBIARE. HxE D AERETESNMBERL RE\EAFZR .

AREFREX

15 BRTHBE"ARTHFHT ELHEREEN. F S ARNEKXE AR (B 16) NE
BEX, BONTURBELAN, EEEERT, FLATERANMLRYT R. A LHERER
AMRAAZ ST BIER, BAANFERRIF, NZHRAZRORBRFERE T KETH
Xifi (REFELZBEENEIR) . IMERT, MALXXSEERETHRHERN, FRIMAONBKX
K., ERAFERT, BT RKAR, EBEAERNMAABRAETHEREAEREEEBL™
B, BiZXAZRIPHARFTAXE, LFEEITT YR K ARTE.

17 YK ARTMT @A AR AEE . BT Burlington & Pine Barrens. Lower Camden LA
% Lower Gloucester &f, ZRIPEHIAEARFF LR, BUBRERIZ. UK AR ERNRE
Fim%, AENREZEENTT BFABEHEL . AZEXEAZENSEERXE, ADFf5
W AKIEE T MARNARULEA THITHMAGE, BT R KR ~EmEm.
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18 HE BEPUARFE THENR VT A L. EEXRMAFLEERSELBILARZX
EHHEMBERERLAL. EXNMARET, AESEENMUET EREGHTEF L.

EHEKXIEAEP, HTEFAELRSFAT FGA (B 16) . BINAAXEXEESHITEEEF
&, FLAA2030 F R AR BIIGHE B A9 5B 1 X 1 R iR B A — Lt X 1 B ARIR S
. IAREPELSNEAAXEERE, XEXBME—EILBEFLARMERE, BIEF

% 47.2035 F Y ZEELHIERE IREFH)

New Land - New Land -

Footprint | Consumption | Acres per | Footprint | Consumption | Acres per
Count Population acres Capita Population acres Capita
Bucks 72,419 19,963 0.276 75,109 8,518 0.113
Chester 66,666 45,592 0.684 79,748 7,364 0.092
Delaware 2,646 431 0.163 4,788 403 0.084
Montgomery 67,916 11,519 0.17 71,445 7,062 0.099
Philadelphia na na na na na na
PA Sub-
Total 209,647 77,504 0.37 231,090 23,347 0.101
Burlington 40,475 6,580 0.163 54,650 4,817 0.088
Camden 2,395 1,239 0.517 2,928 290 0.099
Gloucester 64,094 15,621 0.244 71,120 7,785 0.109
Mercer 17,084 1,671 0.098 23,093 1,670 0.072
NJ Sub-
Total 124,048 25,110 0.202 151,791 14,562 0.096
Total 333,695 102,614 0.308 382,881 37,909 0.099

New Land - New Land -

Footprint | Consumption | Acres per | Footprint | Consumption | Acres per
Count Population acres Capita Population acres Capita
Bucks 299,225 104,737 0.35 14,268 295 0.021
Chester 373,086 124,046 0.332 7,578 404 0.053
Delaware 109,486 14,491 0.132 7,826 388 0.05
Montgomery 269,192 51,067 0.19 18,775 95 0.005
Philadelphia na na na na na na
PA Sub-
Total 1,050,988 294,341 0.28 48,447 1,182 0.024
Burlington 225,551 36,672 0.163 9,325 488 0.052
Camden 110,596 12,703 0.115 13,902 658 0.047
Gloucester 217,670 36,633 0.168 4,649 300 0.065
Mercer 79,805 11,671 0.146 4,436 901 0.203
NJ Sub-
Total 633,621 97,679 0.154 32,312 2,347 0.073
Total 1,684,610 392,020 0.233 80,759 3,529 0.044

SkiE: DVRPC 2009 4% 7 A



EELMIEFREMEE

FI& AT FIH T EELMIHERIFER: RG4S IHTELLHHERFR. ENAREEEAERNT

WREGFEESR, ‘BEPNHFEN 3500 %EH, YK FTENM 392,000 KE. “BERLHTEME
KEEARMEEBEERS—AA A THERZHYERER 0.044 XHM 0.099 FE. XRAREAN
WXFEMESEEFREEK, URBEPUARMERKXEARFIETRIVRIT. YK

ERAFTZEEEEERSE (AH0.233%KmE) , FRRFERAEBBERKE; M E%E 7%
EEETRREERHTERAR (A8 0.308 kE) .

1% 48.2035 E Y Eml L ihiEE (RIFEASE)

| Trend 1  GrowthArea |
New Land
Footprint Land New Consumptio

Employmen | Consumption | Acres per Footprint Acres per
Count t Employee
Bucks 30,009 3,556 0.119 47,418 3,965 0.084
Chester 50,089 3,355 0.067 44,844 1,308 0.029
Delaware 295 268 0.91 5,299 73 0.014
Montgomery 45,158 7,481 0.166 52,617 1,525 0.029
Philadelphia na na na na na na
PA Sub-
Total 125,551 14,661 0.117 150,178 6,871 0.046
Burlington 10,780 310 0.029 23,056 673 0.029
Camden 2,635 153 0.058 1,537 46 0.03
Gloucester 16,975 3,508 0.207 28,099 814 0.029
Mercer 21,303 581 0.027 24,148 952 0.039
NJ Sub-
Total 51,693 4,552 0.088 76,840 2,485 0.032
Total 177,244 19,213 0.108 227,018 9,356 0.041

| sprawl |  Recentralization |
New Land
Footprint Land New Consumptio

Employmen | Consumption | Acres per Footprint Acres per
Count t acres Employee
Bucks 79,738 20,928 0.262 7,547 286 0.038
Chester 185,308 16,340 0.088 4,482 165 0.037
Delaware 50,978 3,384 0.066 6,828 128 0.019
Montgomery 118,167 20,343 0.172 12,447 183 0.015
Philadelphia na na na na na na
PA Sub-
Total 434,100 60,995 0.141 31,304 762 0.024
Burlington 114,872 3,682 0.032 2,765 103 0.037
Camden 54,521 6,568 0.12 5,644 210 0.037
Gloucester 74,485 14,014 0.188 1,894 72 0.038
Mercer 26,723 925 0.035 4,342 471 0.108
NJ Sub-
Total 270,601 25,189 0.093 14,645 856 0.058
Total 704,792 86,184 0.122 45,949 1,618 0.035

SkiE: DVRPC 2009 % 7 B
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MFEUFAL, “BEAKARETRILHEFRA 1,600 XmE, 5K HAETELHEFEA 86,000 %
H. BUESNMNIHEREFAKXNTEEER, BAXRAZSZ - ZAQEEEMER
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AKX AR W ARTAEML.

BEMIEE REFEAR

A& A9 LIKBEARM, MEEMELVHT ELMERETT RS, FRANTENARHAF R L
B, XEFIHHTFRREZE 15 E 18 RRMIT BAAKRN, BUEFRX T HEMRAAIFL
TP ZE SRR, X UPlan EREITTEENHT. WL, ¥EMEEREARZNFRE
HFERKER, ARSI AZRNNTEREREBHIFAEEERAER. SBHALHIZXME
FRRAET AOMFHA TN YIRS, HINEE (MAERMEIS L) HFMEE. RZBFL
BEUR (EREKXEAEF) FGAHMS .

BUHEME, ‘BEFNWARFETRUNHTEFEL, SELHEEREN LR GE———FT G EBHE
FERYRT ) L HhER7E 4% LT, BRIRI A LA 0.7%.

EMNERXE HFRFT BEFANS LRSS, EYARTERENTRA LA 6.4%, FiFAA
6.5%, SMKA 6.4%. BR, ZFEMHTEALXSHHTEY. 2HiEETHEPAE Bucks.
Chester. Montgomery %1 Gloucester &}, FGA HIKE T L FiXLEER,

EEEAER, BT Delaware #3#0 Mercer 83, HFT RIS HIEREI AIEEE M, LAFEAD
VA A OZEMFNEXT MR, XED T L. SHERXEARLEMN, FTEFLRERTERAE
LETSERILKAYER, 0 Chester. Bucks. Montgomery #1 Gloucester 88, E & kR TRl E
EEE=(E GEREMITHIHE S L 6.4%1EE 19.4%) , MEFHFA, BHLLJLTFEE A
6.5%I8F 11.3%) .

W ARNETEY ERIMEYT BIFR, MAKRHEFET 2005 FrIATHAT 75%. fHiFmEERHE
U, HERA A LA 46.8%. B2, XLLMAES LLFHAEE ZET 2005 FFH R IHFE L,
AREENBXBEES LESEE

WMASZFI IR LR, FRFELERXRETFEAETERIE—NEHFLEBEAFIERM (TE
7) , XL XEIFEEMEIMNERE, URKERR 1990 £ 2000 EFAEESF L. “18

KX A RFEE A RPRGHIETRE 2 LS T 1990 £Z 2000 FRAEHAMER B b,

BRAEMAHE R BRRR I E SIEFRE AL, BUARREFRFF ZAER AN T8 A RF Y 3K
HEZIE,
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FA&49.EE. B IHIEE GRIEAR)

- Trend
el T T o T Lo TR
Count Residential | Commercial | Total Percent Residential | Commercial | Total Percent

Bucks 19,963 3,556 23,519 15.4% 8,518 3,965 12,483 8.2%
Chester 45,592 3,355 48,947 23.2% 7,364 1,308 8,672 4.1%
Delaware 431 268 699 3.8% 403 73 476 2.6%
Montgomery 11,519 7,481 19,000 20.4% 7,062 1,525 8,587 9.2%
Philadelphia na na na na na na na na
PA Sub-Total 77,504 14,661 92,165 19.4% 23,347 6,871 30,218 6.4%
Burlington 6,580 310 6,890 5.4% 4,817 673 5,490 4.3%
Camden 1,239 153 1,392 4.4% 290 46 336 1.1%
Gloucester 15,621 3,508 19,129 29.6% 7,785 814 8,599 13.3%
Mercer 1,671 581 2,252 5.9% 1,670 952 2,622 6.8%
NJ Sub-Total 25,110 4,552 29,663 11.3% 14,562 2,485 17,047 6.5%
Total 102,614 19,213 121,828 16.5% 37,909 9,356 47,265 6. 4%

Spraw| Recentralization

Build-out Build-out
Count Residential Commercial Total Percent Re5|dent|al Commermal Total Percent

Bucks 104,737 20,928 125,665 82.3% 0.4%
Chester 124,046 16,340 140,386 66.5% 404 165 569 0.3%
Delaware 14,491 3,384 17,875 96.5% 388 128 516 2.8%
Montgomery 51,067 20,343 71,410 76.7% 95 183 278 0.3%
Philadelphia na na na na na na na na
PA Sub-Total 294,341 60,995 355,336 74.7% 1,182 762 1,944 0.4%
Burlington 36,672 3,682 40,354 31.5% 488 103 591 0.5%
Camden 12,703 6,568 19,271 61.3% 658 210 868 2.8%
Gloucester 36,633 14,014 50,647 78.3% 300 72 372 0.6%
Mercer 11,671 925 12,596 32.8% 901 471 1,372 3.6%
NJ Sub-Total 97,679 25,189 122,868 46.8% 2,347 856 3,203 1.2%
Total 392,020 86,184 478,204 64.8% 3,529 1,618 5,147 0.7%

TR KR/ + i B RYEX &
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1% 50. 1 XM B A HITIEIR

Highway Highway

Highway Average Average

Vehicle Highway Highway | Vehicle Trip
Scenario Trips VM T (mi VHT (hr Length (mi

Recentralization 128,835,4

Average 20,831,929 24 4,182,967 6.0 30.8
Daily Growth Area 130,029,3
21,154,481 80 4,208,067 5.9 30.9
Trend 133,359,4
21,478,785 24 4,343,954 6.1 30.7
Sprawl 136,856,3
22,774,026 04 4,487,091 5.9 30.5

3kiE: DVRPC 2009 4 7 A

Fi& S SR A AT HITIHERIIE TRIM L X G BiElc. RMABMERET, "BE+
WARERTHREMAREES, WK ARZESZET, BERAHERIEN—TEBZLE
T, ERBARERS, VR AROBHTIRERD (A8 + 2 . YR AROEST, B
WHEIME AN FEREY . XM EREEXE, EMRHITHEMHITHREREN, BERTFEE
BR, EERALTHEEAE, RAEBESHHHEENARER K. BREE AR EE
FREARFKESHFEEMN, BAEREEXKL T HRIKE.

FA& 5L X1 H 2R HITIER
Transit

Transit Passenge | Transit Avg. | Transit Avg.

Transit Passenger r Trip Length
Average Scenario Boardings Miles Hours i
Daily Recentralization 1,192,606 5,009,687 275,556
Plan 1,086,532 4,544,584 248,185
Trend 1,051,441 4,441,300 242,740
AR 761,330 3,288,139 174,778 4.3 18.8
skiE: DVRPC 2009 £ 7 A

BHEME, ARMEHEFHTKEFEETAB—ATER 42RE, MEEXRAZ 6 RE. B
By KY) 35%HIARMITH REEL 2 BRIHER, XEGESE B THANR HITIEES gz
TRAGERE, AXHITHEBHREKXRAE 50%, BAXNZTFHREXLYAS /IR 18 KB, WMo
R AT/ 30 RE,

Fi& 52 MEUAN AR PENARENBIEHREEET T XSS ATARMRE VMT, &
EURBHBEHME M BFEZETINEEXR, REHRUEXIABIERLS R SR 50 PRIQ
Mg MMAEEMRAI. HFXNRE, EAREMRERE (LXMW ABIAR HITREITZK
&) FEMSIRFER, HiFA: “BERPUAR AEREKRE AR, ARREH AR &
BRYIKAE.

75



& 2. M XM EIRHN (RIEHR)

VOC NOX PM2.5 CO2 Fuel
(tons/da | (tons/da | (tons/da | (tons/day | Consumption
Scenario gal/da

Recentralizatio

n 29.6 211 1.7 72,9849 7,289,625
Growth Area 29.9 21.3 1.8 73,687.7 7,360,581
Trend 30.7 21.8 1.8 755512 7,546,695
Sprawl 315 22.2 1.8 77,607.1 7,750,904

3&iE: DVRPC 2009 &£ 7 B

Xt RE R

BZATREA - B ERKIEREE, ZKELEE ARAT O, B BB AREDZIN
MEER, EAETHT 2035 FHrXER, KBGIIMRIMKI T NRETERIT L BT HRLE
REMIPA, WTEMTROFANLERIF TN, MRARHERFNEEHREE, WirE
—A, RETES RighR S B8 A RER, )""H‘T,E—A“O" EHEBNAEBEN T BT H RN
ﬁv\éz‘ﬂlﬂ‘f, AFB BRI E T A EREM, RBE—NEAESE.

F1& 53. FH¥E AR EEREN

Vehicle
Trips
VMT
Highway VHT
Average T rip
Length
Average Speed +

Transit
Boardings

Passenger Miles +

Passenger
Hours

+ +

Average

Daily + Baseline

Scenario

Transit

Average Trip
Length
Average Speed

0
- 0

>kif: DVRPC 2009 £ 7 A
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& 53 BE T FHEHABMAARBMRMERGER. EXEEMATIFAMER. BEME, &
KR AR BEPUWAZETHESERBEERAENBEREM S8IMARBRET+7 B9IES
XEFREMBEEHRFAEEER, EAREERN, BEPUAREZIFERE, IjﬁﬁEE
SHETARBENRFZORE, BIRAHITENTIIMIRERE. TIK AR LT FHLITK
EBRK, BAREERR, BATHMNERRRNERERBAZMRE (A OMEM 1WZE) &
BUETRELAER A RERX B a0t (LB MWHE) , BERTEERRY, EREBLRINEEE,
TERE LLRIR

AR TR BEERFAE, VK ARBAINEE AR, #TE5H-6.

% 54 PRIBHBEHRAARLEREROEE T BEP N ARBEERXIE A ROMKE B
FHBAR . MAFEMESEEEER—F, TR ARTEANBE AR, &F, FTES5
MBERNL AR, EREE AR K AR HER/SHREEMAT T XSRS, £
XE@L, HEEEARRY K AR, “BEFHARNERRIE AR ERNSREERE D,
BEXMIFERT, EFMREHTN. METXHNR, SHRIFOHIERBENAREEES (X
LRI AN [ BEENREYHALEANARAGFEES. BEAME, “BEPN AR
WK XA REIRS THESELAR2 iES . Yk ﬁ‘fmﬂﬁ%aﬂ DH-2.

F A% 54. B wNRHEA B AR
VOC (tons/day)
NOX (tons/day)
PM2.5 (tons/day
CO2 (tons/day)

Consumption
(gal/day)

—- e

SkiE: DVRPC 2009 % 7 A

Baseline
Scenario

+ o+ o+ o+
+ O + +

RS FH T BEFU AR, "BRESEARURY KW ARENEEARMNEDE. ZLEIEUX
MR EXFTARIRE. IMEF T HEEERRFHBEMZ. " BRPARHNAHES, BIUX
e THREEAR. VK ARMINES, SERBEERK, 28HF-12. BAZEIENS
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SEMIHFARBERIN BEP L ARENITE @A,
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4% 55. L HhEFE ARSI

Land Use Growth
Recentrahzatlon Area Trend Sprawl!

Residential
Commercial

Sub Total —_

SkiE: DVRPC 2009 % 7 A

Baselln

BIMFSMIT R AR BIEER, ‘BREPWARSHERKRE ARZEEXK. TBMHMAENE
RARSEETNL, %EEKL_—J/#_LX TIP B & B IEIR IS LE @ T R AL AT RETE FGA M
I A R EIRE . R ML A] REE TR T A B SRR D B EhiRHEAL. RIS BRI
ETHEEEEREARITRE, RREZZEFLNEMEL, MEHAFITMETERT, UK
B 5 A HZBIREAHEREA TOD.

BRI R AR XL B, ATLUS D HATEM, BMARRER, MR 2 VMT,

4% 56. 58 BARKIITAE

Category Recentralization | Growth Trend Sprawl

Area
Transport
Emissions +5 .,_4 Baseline _4
Scenari

Land Consumption 5 2

— _

3kiE: DVRPC 2009 % 7 A
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b B AR IR FRIB U N HABARSS; MR F2ARF0 S A Bt (8] U7k 2 [8) SC B0 T4

3t {5 A % B FN AL 8@ 77 T R AR &1 &

XLEREA, ATRZRXRERASFAEEZENNERR. XBEIHTERERRANSHERE
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EANEI B R E S RINE R, WXERNERRETEESN. SAME, “BEPUHAER
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BARSZ KT LUK L EFEER . AN, RXEFEMLIN LKA DVRPC FREMKIE N —E S, X

¥, MERIIESPFRS N, ARNBBERAFHEGEIENAEZAERSEN, REMEE
HE—TRIMBELHINTE. AHMERSITRAFI AR FORKZFIRGACB LM, LA T RET BN

B = T SE e Y A de B BT =2 B A A S X 1 200

UPlan - i fs AL R Fiy 2



RIER

AADT - £ ETHEHRRA

B - UPlan Y ECRYFTIT @ F A MECE

SEXE - JFEAK . TERZHXEREES, XEXIEZIBHEERIK
W31 E 2R - LT & ZE B m) T 72 i3k B B 1%
FHEH - B RS

ZHASTM - DVRPC ER XXM E HFBIR

“¥EJB” - DVRPC B9 2035 &t X Mtk (Zmifil#)

“2030 ££ B#%” - DVRPC #9 2030 b [X 141X

AHIEZE - KL F R LB T BB

DVRPC - Delaware Valley #t XK Mi%E RS

EPA - MR 5

&8 (BPER) - T4 6:00 X H L4 7:00

FAR - B ERLE

FGA - KRR X

GIS - HIBEE R

M 1& - —NE—RIHE (UPlan A9 #3550 x 50 %)
ZRF (B - T ERKRESHIMKEFT EF LR
LRT - BH AR

BHIFRIC - B FF & AR



MOBILE6 - —> EPA 2%, AJLURYE 1T KRR pY 6 SR b B AR SRV HERUIK T
MCD - /MTE 4L

4 (BPER) - B4 9:00 24 3:00

i - BITHAETE. SR R R L X SR &R

pat - AKXl X AEE

=lE (M) - E4 7:00 2 E4 9:00 - T4 3:00 8/ T4 6:00

A - —Fh GIS HiiEAg=, HRRIAGIE BT R AR EEFELE A

SIC - FRAETIK RS

BIRS - REERLE T RS

BE B - T ASERKREAXREHTEF LR

TAZ - i@ HT X5

TDM - HITHKIEE

TIP - @2 4& it

TOD - UAR A ZEBF X

AR - —PMAETFLERAMZBENENESEY, SAETBRENKFEHKX
VHT - ZEHH 1T/

VMT - EiRHITREL

UPlan - —MEEF#UR80 + HAEIAEE, i K FF

UPlan - i fs AL R Fiy 2



85



M A

= 22 RGIEZSE RTEED

86 UPlan - i fs AL R Fiy 2



Fig AL REARIIERSF/THFEZSHE RIFED
3&iE: DVRPC 2009 £ 7 B

Industrial

e Lo L osone Luonor Leungn Lo Lconccre Dce L Lo Lo Lgoney e Lo b concee e |
Attractor/ (Discouragement’ Bucks hester Delaware Montgomer Burlington Camden Gloucester Mercer Chester Delaware Montgomer Burlington Camden Gloucester Mercer
Freeway Ramps 1,000 1,000 3,000 1,000 1,000 3,000 1,500 1,000
Major Arterials 1,000 1,000 3,000 1,000 1,000 3,000 1,000 1,000 10 10 15 10 10 10 10 10
Minor Arterials - - - - - - - - - B o o - - - -
Collectors - - - - - - - - - = 5 = - - - -
Bus Lines (Interval 1) - - - - - - > > > - - - - - - -
Bus Lines (Interval 2) - - - - - - > > > - - - - - - -
Rail Stations (Interval 1) - - - - - - - - - o o o - - - -
Rail Stations (Interval 2) - - - - - - = B = a o o - - - -
Low Congestion Area - - - - - - > > > - - - - - - -
Medium Congestion Area - - - - - - - - - > o > - - - -
High Congestion Area - - - - - - - o o o o - - - - )
Census Blocks with Pop Growth - - - - - - - - - - - o o o - -
1990 Industrial 1,500 1,500 3,000 1,500 1,000 3,000 1,500 1,500 50 30 50 50 50 50 50 30
1990 Commercial - - - - - - - - - - - - = = = -
1990 High Density Residential - - - - - - - > > > - - - - - -
1990 Single-Family Residential - - - - - = = = = = o o - - - -
(Interval 1)
1990 Single-Family Residential - - - - - = = = = = o o - - - -
(Interval 2)
Floodplains = - - - - - - - - - - - o o o ®)
[FERS = o oo Weeoenn e W reen M Fesson evwen coeseens RE e peen Wesvess e
Attractor/ (Discouragement’ Bucks hester Delaware Montgomer Burlington Camden Gloucester Mercer Chester Delaware Montgomer Burlington Camden Gloucester Mercer
Freeway Ramps 1,000 1,000 3,000 1,000 1,000 3,000 1,000 1,000
Major Arterials 1,000 1,000 3,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Minor Arterials 1,000 1,000 - 1,000 1,000 - 1,000 1,000 10 10 - 10 10 - 10 10

Collectors - - - - - - - B B > 5 = - - - -
Bus Lines (Interval 1) - - - - = B o > o - - - - - - -
Bus Lines (Interval 2) o S o - - - - - R R R R : R R R
Rail Stations (Interval 1) - - - - = = o B B = 5 = - - - -
Rail Stations (Interval 2) - - - - - - > > > - - - - - - -
Low Congestion Area - - - - = B o > o - - - - - - -
Medium Congestion Area - - - - - - - B o o o 8 - - - -
High Congestion Area - - - - - - - B o o o 8 - - - -
Census Blocks with Pop Growth - - - - = = o B B B 5 = - - - -
1990 Industrial - - - - - - - - B = 5 = - - - -
1990 Commercial 1,000 1,000 3,000 1,000 1,000 3,000 1,000 1,000 50 50 40 50 50 40 50 50
1990 High Density Residential - - - - - - - o o o - - - - - -

1990 Single-Family Residential - - - - - - = = - = o o B o = =
(Interval 1)

1990 Single-Family Residential - - - - - - - - - - o B o o o o
(Interval 2)

Floodplains = = - - - - - - - - - = = = - (10)

EE: M SFTASLENTINE, HEHESFZTR T EESLTFIEFERESFIELTRA; REFTRTIEEE [BIFSFHHFRS SLHFITaETFIFEHE.
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Fig A2 REARIIERSF/THFEZRSHE (RIFED
SkiE: DVRPC 2009 4 7 B

Commercial Low

N V) PSR PRI AWV S [P [V N PO [P MR I IR I .
Bucks hester Delaware Montgomer Burlington Camden Gloucester Mercel Chester Delaware Montgomer Burlington Camden Gloucester Mercer
Freeway Ramps 1,000 1,000 3,000 1,000 1,000 3,000 3,000 1,000

Major Arterials 1,000 1,000 3,000 1,000 1,000 3,000 3,000 1,000 10 10 15 15 10 15 15 10
Minor Arterials 1,000 1,000 1,500 1,000 1,000 1,500 2,000 1,000 10 10 10 15 10 10 10 10
Collectors = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =

Bus Lines (Interval 1) - - - - - - o o o - - - - - - -
Bus Lines (Interval 2) - - - - - - - - - - - o o o - -
Rail Stations (Interval 1) - - - - - - > o > - - - - - - -
Rail Stations (Interval 2) - - - - - - > o > - - - - - - -
Low Congestion Area - - - - - - > o > - - - - - - -
Medium Congestion Area - - - - - - o o o o - - - - - -
High Congestion Area - - - - - - - - - o o o - - - -
Census Blocks with Pop Growth - - - - - - > o > o - - - - - -
1990 Industrial - - - - - - - = = = = 5 - - - -
1990 Commercial 1,000 1,000 3,000 1,500 1,500 3,000 3,000 1,000 10 40 40 40 40 40 15 40
1990 High Density Residential - - - - - - - - - > o o - - - -
1990 Single-Family Residential

(Interval 1) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1990 Single-Family Residential
(Interval 2) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Floodplains - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - (10)
oo oo boone Doy | enge L evie L oo Lo 1o Lo boine oo | evig Lo | cocee Lo
Attractor/ (Discouragement) Bucks Chester Delaware Montgomery Burlington Camden Gloucester Mercer Chester Delaware Montgomery Burlington Camden Gloucester Mercer
Freeway Ramps 1,000 1,000 1,500 1,000 1,000 1,500 1,000 1,000
Major Arterials 1,000 1,000 1,000 - 1,000 1,000 1,000 3,000 10 10 10 - 10 10 10 -
Minor Arterials 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 15 15 10 15 15 10 10 15
Collectors - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Bus Lines (Interval 1) 400 - 400 400 400 400 400 400 10 - 10 10 10 10 10 il
Bus Lines (Interval 2) 800 - 800 800 800 800 800 800 6 - 6 6 6 6 6 10
Rail Stations (Interval 1) 400 = 400 400 400 400 400 400 10 = 10 10 10 10 10 15
Rail Stations (Interval 2) 800 = 800 800 800 800 800 800 6 = 6 6 6 6 6 10
Low Congestion Area - - - - - - - - 5 5 - 5 5 5 5 5
Medium Congestion Area - - - - - - - - 2 2 - 2 2 2 2 5]
High Congestion Area - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - (10)
Census Blocks with Pop Growth - - - - - - - - 20 20 - 20 20 - - 20
1990 Industrial = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
1990 Commercial - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1990 High Density Residential 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 2,000 - 50 50 10 50 50 40 50 -
1990 Single-Family Residential
(Interval 1) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1990 Single-Family Residential
(Interval 2) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Floodplains - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - (10)

EE: MTSRTADLENIINE, HEHEY TR EELTFIETFERESFILDTFA; REFTRTIEFEE (B155FHHFRI ZLHFITAETFIEEE.
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Rig A3 RARSIBRSE/FFERSH GRIFAL

Residential Medium

3&iE: DVRPC 2009 £ 7 B

oo | cresier | ouaure | vongomen | cuningion d cancen | cioucssir | viorcer £ *5 L crosia | ousmaret | worgomers | euingion | cansen | cioucesie | virce |
Bucks Chester Delaware Montgomer Burlington Camden Gloucester Mercer S Chester Delaware Montgomer Burlington Camden Gloucester Mercer
Freeway Ramps 1,000 1,000 3,000 1,000 1,000 3,000 3,000 1,000 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Major Arterials 1,000 1,000 3,000 1,000 1,000 3,000 3,000 1,000 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Minor Arterials 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 3,000 1,000 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Collectors = = 1,000 1,000 1,000 = 3,000 = 10 = 10 10 10 = 10 =
Bus Lines (Interval 1) 400 = 400 400 400 400 400 400 10 - 10 10 10 10 10 10
Bus Lines (Interval 2) 800 - 800 800 800 800 800 800 6 = 6 6 6 6 6 6
Rail Stations (Interval 1) 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Rail Stations (Interval 2) 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
Low Congestion Area - - - - - - - - 5 - 5 5 5 5 5 6
Medium Congestion Area - - - - - - - - 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 3
High Congestion Area - - - - - - - - - - (5) - - - - (10)
Census Blocks with Pop Growth - - - - - - - - 30 30 30 - 30 30 30 30
1990 Industrial - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1990 Commercial - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1990 High Density Residential - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1990 Single-Family Residential

(Interval 1) 1,500 1,500 3,000 1,500 1,500 3,000 3,000 1,000 40 30 50 40 50 30 50 30
1990 Single-Family Residential

(Interval 2) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Floodplains - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - (5)

Buffer Size (feet Weight

Buck

Freeway Ramps

Major Arterials 1,000 1,000 - 1,000 - - - 1,000 10 10 - 10 - - - 10
Minor Arterials 1,000 1,000 3,000 1,000 1,000 3,000 3,000 1,000 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

Collectors 1,000 1,000 3,000 1,000 1,000 3,000 3,000 = 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 =
Bus Lines (Interval 1) - - - - - - -

Bus Lines (Interval 2) - - - - B = > o o o - - - - - -
Rail Stations (Interval 1) - - - - - - - o o o - - - - - -
Rail Stations (Interval 2) - - - - = = B o o o = = - - - -

Low Congestion Area = = 3,000 = = 3,000 = = = = 5 = 5 5 5 20
Medium Congestion Area - - - - - - > o o - - - -
High Congestion Area - - - - - = B - o o (5) o - - - (10)

Census Blocks with Pop Growth - - - - - - - - - - - - o o o -
1990 Industrial - - - - - - - - - o B = s s B -
1990 Commercial - - - - - - - = = = = = - - - -
1990 High Density Residential - - - - - B B - - > o o - - - -
1990 Single-Family Residential

(Interval 1) 500 300 500 500 500 5,000 500 1,000 = = = = = = = 20
1990 Single-Family Residential

(Interval 2) 1,000 1,000 3,000 1,000 1,000 3,000 3,000 - 30 40 30 30 30 30 30 -
Floodplains - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - )

EE: M SRTADLENIINE, HEHEY TR EELTFIFFERESFILDTA; REFTRTIEFEE (B155FHHFRI ZLHFITAETFIEEHE.
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4% B-1.Bucks BREATHEERE

| Municipality ] IND ] CH CL | RH __RM __RL

Bedminster Township
Bensalem Township
Bridgeton Township -80
Bristol Borough -80
Bristol Township

Buckingham Township
Chalfont Borough

Doylestown Borough -80
Doylestown Township

Dublin Borough

Durham Township

East Rockhill Township

Falls Township

Haycock Township

Hilltown Township

Hulmeville Borough

Ivyland Borough

Langhorne Borough
Langhorne Manor Borough
Lower Makefield Township
Lower Southampton Township
Middletown Township

Milford Township

Morrisville Borough -80
New Britain Borough

New Britain Township

New Hope Borough

Newtown Borough

Newtown Township
Nockamixon Township
Northampton Township
Penndel Borough

Perkasie Borough

Plumstead Township
Quakertown Borough
Richland Township
Richlandtown Borough
Sellersville Borough

Silverdale Borough

Solebury Township

Springfield Township

Telford Borough

Tinicum Township
Trumbauersville Borough
Tullytown Borough

Upper Makefield Township

15 -40 -45
13 -6
-20
-60 -26
-50 -40 -42
20 5
-40 -60 15
-80 -80 -60
15 5
-15
-12
13
-5 -60 -40 -55
14 -22
18 -24
23
16
15 10 -8
-50
-21
-11
-40 20
20 20
23 -1
-40
18 15
15 -25
10 5
12
5
17
-50 -40
15 -5
23 -15 -14
22 -50
31 28
13 -40 -35
12
15 -5 -21
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% B-1.Bucks EREATHE RS (40

*-'-\
/M
e ——cal Lo oo

Upper Southaton &

W Warminster $& -60 -50 -50
Warrington $& 10 10

Warwick 52 18 10 10
West Rockhill $& 20 -50
Wrightstown & 13 -20 -21
Yardley {THI[X

& IND=TW, CH= BWEZE, CL= GWRZE, RH= £EZ5ZEF RM= £
EHEE, RL= FEHEEE
SkiE: DVRPC 2009 £ 7 A
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$i& B-2.Chester BREATTBIE A H

Atglen Borough
Avondale Borough -8
Birmingham Township

Caln Township -80 -80 -80 -140
Charlestown Township 50

Coatesville City -80 -80 -80 -80
Downingtown Borough

East Bradford Township 30

East Brandywine Township -10
East Caln Township 50 30 -20

East Coventry Township -10
East Fallowfield Township

East Goshen Township -10 20
East Marlborough Township -5

East Nantmeal Township

East Nottingham Township -20 -25
East Pikeland Township

Easttown Township -50 -10
East Vincent Township -10 -20
East Whiteland Township 20 25 10
Elk Township -10
Elverson Borough 45

Franklin Township -8
Highland Township -80 -80 -80 -130
Honey Brook Borough -80 -25

Honey Brook Township

Kennett Township -25 30

Kennett Square Borough -80

London Britain Township
Londonderry Township
London Grove Township

Lower Oxford Township 15

Malvern Borough -80 -50

Modena Borough -80 10

New Garden Township 30 30 30 30

Newlin Township -10
New London Township 10

North Coventry Township 15 -80 -80 -140
Oxford Borough -80 -50 -15
Parkesburg Borough -80 -50 20

Penn Township 30 -15
Pennsbury Township -13
Phoenixville Borough -80 -50 -80 -80 -80
Pocopson Township -45
Sadsbury Township -10

Schuylkill Township -40 -35



94

548 B-2.Chester BB EATTBIERH

()
II!EI
South Coatesville Borough -80 -80
South Coventry Township -8
Spring City Borough -80 -80 -80 -80
Thornbury Township 30 5
Tredyffrin Township 60 40 -7
Upper Oxford Township -5 -20
Upper Uwchlan Township 30 8 30 30 25
Uwchlan Township 30 45 75
Valley Township 10 30 15
Wallace Township -25
Warwick Township -80 -80 -80
West Bradford Township -20 -20
West Brandywine Township -15 -20
West Caln Township
West Chester Borough -80 -80 -80 -80
West Fallowfield Township
West Goshen Township 20 5 70
West Grove Borough 30 10
West Marlborough Township -80 -80 -100
West Nantmeal Township -20 -35
West Nottingham Township
West Pikeland Township -15
West Sadsbury Township
Westtown Township -5 -30
West Vincent Township -5 -7
West Whiteland Township 40 20 30 30 25
Willistown Township -80 130 -15

JEE: IND= T4, CH= BUSZEF, CL= FUEE/ZE, RH=

HEEPZE, RL= LEREE
5&iE: DVRPC 2009 47 B
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%1% B-3.Delaware EREATTBUEE R K

| Municipality _______| IND J cH __CL | RH __RM__RL

Aldan Borough

Aston Towns hip

Bethel Towns hip

Brook haven Borough
Chadds Ford Towns hip
Chester City

Chester Heights Borough
Chester Towns hip
Clifton Heights Borough
Collingdale Borough
Colwyn Borough
Concord Towns hip
Darby Borough

Darby Township

East Lansdowne Borough
Eddys tone Borough
Edgmont Township
Folcroft Borough
Glenolden Borough
Haverford Towns hip
Lansdowne Borough
Lower Chichester Township
Marcus Hook Borough
Marple Township
Media Borough
Middletown Towns hip
Millbourne Borough
Morton Borough

Nether Providence Township
Newtown Towns hip
Norwood Borough

Park s ide Borough
Prospect Park Borough
Radnor Township
Ridley P ark Borough
Ridley Towns hip

Rose Valley Borough
Rutledge Borough
Sharon Hill Borough
Springfield Township
Swarthmore Borough
Thornbury Township
Tinicum Township
Trainer Borough

-20 -15
-50 -15 10 10 10
70
-10 -10 -10 -10 -10
-30
-50 -10
-10 -10
-50
-15 -25
10 15 15
-15 -10 -10
150 150 60
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1% B-3.Delaware BB EATHBIR R E (40

Municipality IND | CH RH RM
C RL
L

Upland Borough

Upper Chichester Township  -30 -10
Upper Darby Township

Upper Providence Township

Yeadon Borough

JEE: IND= T, CH= BWES%Z/%, CL= BUWRZE RH= FZ£5Z/F RM=
GFEHZE, RL= EEHEE

SkiE: DVRPC 2009 £ 7 B
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=1 B 4 Montgomery BEABATBRRY
INI

Abington Township -70 -75
Ambler Borough -70 -80
Bridgeport Borough
Bryn Athyn Borough

Cheltenham Township -80 -70 3

Collegeville Borough 5

Conshohocken Borough 13

Douglass Township -20 5

East Greenville Borough -65 -10
East Norriton Township -65 -70 -70 -20
Franconia Township -3

Green Lane Borough 9

Hatboro Borough 11

Hatfield Borough -70 -10
Hatfield Township -70 -70 -8

Horsham Township 6 -4
Jenkintown Borough 9 -20
Lansdale Borough 5 -40
Limerick Township -8 -5

Lower Frederick Township 3

Lower Gwynedd Township -14 -14
Lower Merion Township -70 -70 -2

Lower Moreland Township -80 -70 -50 -70
Lower Pottsgrove Township 5 5

Lower Providence Township -8

Lower Salford Township 5 -5 -8
Marlborough Township -65
Montgomery Township -3 10
Narberth Borough

New Hanover Township -3

Norristown Borough -70

North W ales Borough 15 -20
Pennsburg Borough

Perkiomen Township 9 12
Plymouth Township 3 -70 -20
Pottstown Borough -70 -15
Red Hill Borough

Rockledge Borough -65
Royersford Borough 5 -65

Salford Township

Schwenksville Borough 6

Skippack Township 9 -10 -5
Souderton Borough -70 9

Springfield Township -70 -70 -70 -70

Telford Borough -70

Towamencin Towns hip 8 -20
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%% B-4.Montgomery BB EATTBUR RS (4D

 Municipality ] IND ] CH _CL | RH _RM___RL |
Trappe Borough -5
Upper Dublin Township -80 -70 -6
Upper Frederick Township
Upper Gwynedd Township 8 -3
Upper Hanover Township 8 -5
Upper Merion Township 10
Upper Moreland Township -70 -70 -45
Upper Pottsgrove Township 17
Upper Providence Township 12 12 -5
Upper Salford Township
West Conshohocken Borough 5
West Norriton Township -3
West Pottsgrove Township -20
Whitemarsh Township 8
Whitpain Township 5 -8
Worcester Township 8 -5

—

JEE: IND= T4, CH= FUSZ/EF CL= ZWEZE RH= (fE5Z/EF, RM= (£
EHZE, RL= tERZZF
SkiE: DVRPC 2009 4 7 H

UPlan - i fs AL R Fiy 2



%#ﬁ B-5. Burllngton BBARTBRRALE
lmﬂ

Bass River Township
Beverly City
Bordentown City
Bordentown Township
Burlington City
Burlington Township
Chesterfield Township
Cinnaminson Township
Delanco Township
Delran Township
Eastampton Township

Edgewater Park Township

Evesham Township
Fieldsboro Borough
Florence Township
Hainesport Township
Lumberton Township
Mansfield Township
Maple Shade Township
Medford Lakes Borough
Medford Township
Moorestown Township
Mount Holly Township
Mount Laurel Township
New Hanover Township
North Hanover Township
Palmyra Borough
Pemberton Borough
Pemberton Township
Riverside Township
Riverton Borough
Shamong Township
Southampton Township
Springfield Township
Tabernacle Township
Washington Township
Westampton Township
Willingboro Township
Woodland Township
Wrightstown Borough

JEE: IND= T4, CH= FU5.
ZHhEE, RL= (fEREE

SkiF: DVRPC 2009 4 7 B

-70
-70 -70 -70
-70 4
-70 -40
-5 10 10 10
-70
-5 -10
15
-3 34
4
-70 -70 -70
10 5 10 10 15
-70 -4
3 3
3 20 13
2
-15 -10
-70 -70
5
2 5
-70
10 1 10 20 12
-70  -70
-70 -70
-70
9 -70
-70
-2 2
-2 2
-2 2
-4 -40
30
-70  -70 -70 -70
-70
55 -70
ZE, CL= BUWIREE, RH= (£Z5 %% RM= (£
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2% B-6.Camden BB EATT IR A&

| Municipality ] ND ] cH ___cL_| RH __RM__RL |
Audubon Borough -30 -60
Audubon Park Borough -50 -50
Barrington Borough -30
Bellmawr Borough 9 30 -70 -70
Berlin Borough -30 -43 -3
Berlin Township 5 -30
Brooklawn Borough 6
Camden City -30 -70 -70
Cherry Hill Township -30 -60 -60 -20 -5
Chesilhurst Borough -40
Clementon Borough -30 -70 -70
Collingswood Borough -30 -70 -72
Gibbsboro Borough -30 -60 -8
Gloucester City City -10 -30 -70 -70
Gloucester Township -12
Haddon Heights Borough -30 -70 -70
Haddon Township -60 -20
Haddonfield Borough -30 -60
Hi-Nella Borough
Laurel Springs Borough -30 -70 -70
Lawnside Borough -10 -40
Lindenwold Borough 6 -30 -70 -70
Magnolia Borough -20 -30 -70 -70
Merchantville Borough -30 -70 -70
Mount Ephraim Borough -30 -90 -10
Oaklyn Borough -30 -60 -30 -70 -70
Pennsauken Township -30 -60
Pine Hill Borough 5
Runnemede Borough -30 -70 -70
Somerdale Borough -30 -60 -30 -70 -70
Stratford Borough -30 -60 -30 -70 -70
Voorhees Township 5 4 4
Waterford Township -30 -70 -70
Winslow Township -15
Woodlynne Borough -18 9

JZE: IND= TW, CH= BU5%EEF CL= GUWREE RH= £E£5%/EF RM=
EEHZEE, RL= EEREE

5kiE: DVRPC 2009 47 B
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=& B 7 Gloucester BEATTBERRE

wniopaliy Lo T ci___ci_LRi__su AL

Clayton Borough
Deptford Township

East Greenwich Township -80
Elk Township -80
Franklin Township -80
Glassboro Borough -80
Greenwich Township -80
Harrison Township -80
Logan Township 20 -80
Mantua Township -80
Monroe Township -80
National Park Borough -80
Newfield Borough -80
Paulsboro Borough -80
Pitman Borough -80
South Harrison Township -80
Swedesboro Borough -80
Washington Township

Wenonah Borough -80
West Deptford Township -80
Westville Borough -80
Woodbury City -80
Woodbury Heights Borough -80
Woolwich Township -80

-80 -8
-5
-30 -12 -5
-80 -20
-2 -80 -8 -2
-80 -80 -2 2
-30
-80 10 6
-13 -5
-70 -80 10 10
15 -80
-80
-80 -80
-80 -80
-80 -80
15 -80 -2
27 -80
-80 10 10
-80
80 -60
-80 -80
-80
-80 -80
-80 -10
EE5Z/E RM= £

JEE: IND= T, CH= BWSZE, CL= FWREE, RH=(F

EHREFE, RL= FEREE

5&iE: DVRPC 2009 £ 7 B
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321% B-8.Mercer BB EATT IR A4

Municipality CH__CL

East Windsor Township
Ewing Township
Hamilton Township
Hightstown Borough
Hopewell Borough
Hopewell Township
Lawrence Township
Pennington Borough
Princeton Borough
Princeton Township
Trenton City
Robbinsville Township
West Windsor Township

ZE: IND=TW. CH= FUEFEE. CL=FUREE RH=1£ZF

FEFPEE RL= LEREE

SkiE: DVRPC 2009 £ 7 A

-20 -30 40
-30 -30 30
23 15 -30 -15
-20
40 -20 15
40 -20 15
-50 -10 25 5
15 10
32 40 40 40 20
32 40 40 40 20
-40 -10 -50
40 30
30 33 40 25
ZEEE, RM=

UPlan - i fs AL R Fiy 2
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FHg C-1.US 322 iEFEMMFRH UPlan SRR T iEREF AR EE, Gloucester &8

Updated
UPlan Zone d UPlan
Municipalit Zoning Categor Codes Densit Densit

Harrison Twp C-55 - industrial 2 0.54 0.38

Harrison Twp PI 2 1.15 0.38

Logan Twp LI 2 0.21 0.38 Note: The UPlan land use categories are:
Logan Twp LI 2 0.21 0.38

Logan Twp LI -planned industrial 2 0.50 0.38 2 = industrial

Woolwich Twp KINGSWAY 2 0.44 0.38

Harrison Twp C-1H 3 0.24 0.26 3 = high density commercial, three stories or more
Harrison Twp C-1H 3 0.24 0.26

Harrison Twp C-1H 3 0.24 0.26 4 = low density commercial, two stories or one story
Harrison Twp C-1H 3 0.24 0.26

Harrison Twp C-1H 3 0.24 0.26 5 = high density residential
Harrison Twp C-1H 3 0.24 0.26

Harrison Twp C-1H 3 0.24 0.26 6 = medium density residential
Harrison Twp C-1H 3 0.24 0.26

Harrison Twp C-1H 3 0.24 0.26 7 = low density residential
Harrison Twp C-2 3 0.22 0.26

Harrison Twp C-2 3 0.22 0.26 8 = public land, open space
Harrison Twp C-2 3 0.22 0.26

Harrison Twp C-2 3 0.22 0.26 9 = water

Harrison Twp C-2 3 0.22 0.26

Harrison Twp C-2 3 0.22 0.26 13 = very low density residential
Harrison Twp C-2 3 0.22 0.26

Harrison Twp C-2 3 0.22 0.26

Harrison $& C-2 3 0.22 0.26

Harrison $& C-2 3 0.22 0.26

Harrison $& C-2 3 0.22 0.26

Harrison $& C-2 3 0.22 0.26

Harrison $& C-2 3 0.22 0.26

Harrison $& C-2 3 0.22 0.26

Harrison $& C-2 3 0.22 0.26

Harrison $& C-2 3 0.22 0.26

Harrison $& C-2 3 0.22 0.26

Harrison $& C-2 3 0.22 0.26

Harrison $& C-2 3 0.22 0.26

Harrison $& C-4 3 0.22 0.26

Harrison & C-55- HAE 3 0.33 0.26

Harrison $8 C-55-F& 3 0.23 0.26

Harrison $& C-55- MAE 3 0.33 0.26

Harrison $& INS 3 0.27 0.26

Harrison $& INS 3 0.27 0.26

Harrison $& INS 3 0.27 0.26

Harrison $& INS 3 0.27 0.26

Harrison $& INS 3 0.27 0.26

Harrison $& INS 3 0.27 0.26

Harrison $& INS 3 0.27 0.26

Harrison $& INS 3 0.27 0.26

Harrison $& INS 3 0.27 0.26

Harrison $& INS 3 0.27 0.26

Harrison $& INS 3 0.27 0.26

Harrison $& INS 3 0.27 0.26

Harrison $& INS 3 0.27 0.26
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FRH® C-1.US 322 I EERFHAZH UPlan EEF L Hb{ERERNFIF L ZE, Gloucester B (L)

Updated
UPlan Zoned UPlan
Municipalit Zoning Categor Codes Densit Densit

Harrison Twp INS 3 0.27 0.26

Harrison Twp INS 3 0.27 0.26

Harrison Twp INS & 0.27 0.26

Harrison Twp INS 3 0.27 0.26 Note: The UPlan land use categories are:
Harrison Twp INS 3 0.27 0.26

Harrison Twp INS 3 0.27 0.26 2 = industrial

Harrison Twp INS 3 0.27 0.26

Harrison Twp INS 3 0.27 0.26 3 = high density commercial, three stories or more
Harrison Twp INS & 0.27 0.26

Harrison Twp INS 3 0.27 0.26 4 = low density commercial, two stories or one story
Harrison Twp INS 3 0.27 0.26

Harrison Twp INS 3 0.27 0.26 5 = high density residential
Harrison Twp INS 3 0.27 0.26

Harrison Twp INS 3 0.27 0.26 6 = medium density residential
Harrison Twp INS 3 0.27 0.26

Harrison Twp INS 3 0.27 0.26 7 = low density residential
Harrison Twp INS 3 0.27 0.26

Harrison Twp INS 3 0.27 0.26 8 = public land, open space
Harrison Twp INS 3 0.27 0.26

Harrison Twp INS 3 0.27 0.26 9 = water

Harrison Twp INS 3 0.27 0.26

Harrison Twp INS 3 0.27 0.26 13 = very low density residential
Harrison Twp INS 3 0.27 0.26

Harrison Twp INS 3 0.27 0.26

Harrison Twp INS 3 0.27 0.26

Harrison Twp O-INS-20-1999 8 0.27 0.26

Harrison Twp O-INS-20-1999 3 0.27 0.26

Harrison Twp O-INS-7-1997 3 0.27 0.26

Harrison Twp O-INS-7-1997 3 0.27 0.26

Harrison Twp VB 3 0.28 0.26

Harrison Twp VB 3 0.28 0.26

Harrison Twp VB 3 0.28 0.26

Harrison Twp VB 3 0.28 0.26

Harrison Twp VB 3 0.28 0.26

Harrison Twp VB 3 0.28 0.26

Harrison Twp VB 3 0.28 0.26

Harrison Twp VB 3 0.28 0.26

Harrison Twp VB 3 0.28 0.26

Harrison Twp VB 3 0.28 0.26

Harrison Twp VB & 0.28 0.26

Harrison Twp VB 3 0.28 0.26

Harrison Twp VB 3 0.28 0.26

Harrison Twp VB & 0.28 0.26

Harrison Twp VB 3 0.28 0.26

Harrison Twp VB 3 0.28 0.26

Harrison Twp VB & 0.28 0.26

Logan Twp IC 3 0.35 0.26

Logan Twp IC 3 0.35 0.26

Logan Twp MC-R 3 0.50 0.26

Logan Twp PPC 3 0.24 0.26

Logan Twp RC 3 0.27 0.26

Logan Twp RC 3 0.27 0.26

Logan Twp REDEV_A 3 0.23 0.26
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FH® C-1.US 322 " EEAZ P UPlan EEF L HERERNFIF L EZE, Gloucester B (L)

Updated
UPlan Zoned UPlan
Municipalit Zoning Categor Codes Densit Densit

Logan Twp REDEV_B 3 0.23 0.26

Logan Twp REDEV_C & 0.23 0.26

Logan Twp RFI 3 0.40 0.26

Logan Twp VC 3 0.33 0.26 Note: The UPlan land use categories are:
Swedesboro Bor. LM 3 0.26 0.26

Swedesboro Bor. LM B 0.26 0.26 2 = industrial

Swedesboro Bor. LM 3 0.26 0.26

Woolwich Twp LIO 3 0.25 0.26 3 = high density commercial, three stories or more
Woolwich Twp LIO 3 0.25 0.26

Woolwich Twp LIO 3 0.25 0.26 4 = low density commercial, two stories or one story
Harrison Twp C-1 4 0.16 0.15

Harrison Twp C-1 4 0.16 0.15 5 = high density residential
Harrison Twp C-1 4 0.16 0.15

Harrison Twp C-1 4 0.16 0.15 6 = medium density residential
Harrison Twp C-1 4 0.16 0.15

Harrison Twp C-1 4 0.16 0.15 7 = low density residential
Harrison Twp C-1 4 0.16 0.15

Harrison Twp C-1 4 0.16 0.15 8 = public land, open space
Harrison Twp C-1 4 0.16 0.15

Harrison Twp C-1 4 0.16 0.15 9 = water

Harrison Twp C-1 4 0.16 0.15

Harrison Twp C-1 4 0.16 0.15 13 = very low density residential
Harrison Twp C-1 4 0.16 0.15

Harrison Twp C-1 4 0.16 0.15

Harrison Twp O-PO-15-1997 4 0.14 0.15

Harrison Twp O-PO-15-1997 4 0.14 0.15

Harrison Twp 0-PO-15-1997 4 0.14 0.15

Harrison Twp O-PO-15-1997 4 0.14 0.15

Harrison Twp O-PO-15-1997 4 0.14 0.15

Harrison Twp 0-PO-15-1997 4 0.14 0.15

Harrison Twp O-PO-15-1997 4 0.14 0.15

Harrison Twp 0O-P0O-22-1997 4 0.14 0.15

Harrison Twp 0-P0O-22-1997 4 0.14 0.15

Harrison Twp 0O-P0O-22-1997 4 0.14 0.15

Harrison Twp 0O-P0O-22-1997 4 0.14 0.15

Harrison Twp 0-P0O-22-1997 4 0.14 0.15

Harrison Twp 0O-P0O-22-1997 4 0.14 0.15

Harrison Twp 0O-P0O-22-1997 4 0.14 0.15

Harrison Twp PO 4 0.14 0.15

Harrison Twp PO 4 0.14 0.15

Harrison Twp PO 4 0.14 0.15

Harrison Twp PO 4 0.14 0.15

Harrison Twp PO 4 0.14 0.15

Harrison Twp PO 4 0.14 0.15

Harrison Twp PO 4 0.14 0.15

Harrison Twp PO 4 0.14 0.15

Harrison Twp PO 4 0.14 0.15

Harrison Twp PO 4 0.14 0.15

Harrison Twp PO 4 0.14 0.15

Harrison Twp PO 4 0.14 0.15

Harrison Twp PO 4 0.14 0.15

Harrison Twp PO 4 0.14 0.15

Harrison Twp PO 4 0.14 0.15
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FH® C-1.US 322 I EEFHAZ S UPlan EEF L Hb{ERERNFIF L ZE, Gloucester B (48

Updated
UPlan Zoned UPlan
Municipalit Zon|n Categor Codes Densit Densit

Harrison Twp 4 0.14 0.15

Harrison Twp 4 0.14 0.15

Harrison Twp PO 4 0.14 0.15

Harrison Twp PO 4 0.14 0.15 Note: The UPlan land use categories are:
Harrison Twp PO 4 0.14 0.15

Harrison Twp PO 4 0.14 0.15 2 = industrial

Harrison Twp PO 4 0.14 0.15

Swedesboro Bor. C 4 0.20 0.15 3 = high density commercial, three stories or more
Swedesboro Bor. Cc 4 0.20 0.15

Swedesboro Bor. C 4 0.20 0.15 4 = low density commercial, two stories or one story
Woolwich Twp FOC 10 acre 4 0.12 0.15

Woolwich Twp FOC - 25 acre 4 0.15 0.15 5 = high density residential
Woolwich Twp FOC - 4-acre 4 0.10 0.15

Swedes boro Bor. R 2 5 14.52 12.77 6 = medium density residential
Swedes boro Bor. R2 5 14.52 12.77

Woolwich Twp PAC - Townhouses 5 18.15 12.77 7 = low density residential
Woolwich Twp PAC -planned adult 5 7.62 12.77

Woolwich Twp PUD - duplex 5 14.52 12.77 8 = public land, open space
Woolwich Twp PUD - single family 5 6.70 12.77

Woolwich Twp PUD - townhouse 5 17.42 12.77 9 = water

Woolwich Twp PUD- age restricted 5 8.71 12.77

Harrison Twp AC 6 4.00 4.55 13 = very low density residential
Harrison Twp AC 6 4.00 4.55

Harrison Twp R-4 6 4.00 4.55

Harrison Twp R-4 6 4.00 4.55

Harrison Twp R-4 6 4.00 4.55

Harrison Twp R-4 6 4.00 4.55

Harrison Twp R-4 6 4.00 4.55

Harrison Twp R-4 6 4.00 4.55

Harrison Twp R-4 6 4.00 4.55

Harrison Twp R-4 6 4.00 4.55

Harrison Twp R-4 6 4.00 4.55

Harrison Twp R-4 6 4.00 4.55

Harrison Twp R-4 6 4.00 4.55

Logan Twp VR-A 6 5.50 4.55

Logan Twp VR-B 6 5.50 4.55

Logan Twp VR-C 6 4.00 4.55

Swedesboro Bor. R1 6 6.05 4.55

Swedesboro Bor. R1 6 6.05 4.55

Woolwich Twp RLM 6 6.00 4.55

Woolwich Twp RLM 6 6.00 4.55

Harrison Twp R-1s 7 2.00 2.10

Harrison Twp R-1s 7 2.00 2.10

Harrison Twp R-1s 7 2.00 2.10

Harrison Twp R-1s 7 2.00 2.10

Harrison Twp R-1s 7 2.00 2.10

Harrison Twp R-1s 7 2.00 2.10

Harrison Twp R-1s 7 2.00 2.10

Harrison Twp R-1s 7 2.00 2.10

Harrison Twp R-1s 7 2.00 2.10

Harrison Twp R-1s 7 2.00 2.10

Harrison Twp R-1s 7 2.00 2.10

Harrison Twp R-1s 7 2.00 2.10
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FH® C-1.US 322 " EEAZ P UPlan EEF L HERERNFIF L EZE, Gloucester B (L)
Updated

Harrison Twp
Harrison Twp
Harrison Twp
Harrison Twp
Harrison Twp
Harrison Twp
Harrison Twp
Harrison Twp
Harrison Twp
Harrison Twp
Harrison Twp
Harrison Twp
Harrison Twp
Harrison Twp
Harrison Twp
Harrison Twp
Harrison Twp
Harrison Twp
Harrison Twp
Harrison Twp
Logan Twp
Logan Twp
Woolwich Twp
Woolwich Twp
Woolwich Twp
Woolwich Twp
Woolwich Twp
Woolwich Twp
Woolwich Twp
Woolwich Twp
Woolwich Twp
Woolwich Twp
Woolwich Twp
Woolwich Twp
Logan Twp
Logan Twp
Harrison Twp
Harrison Twp
Harrison Twp
Harrison Twp
Harrison Twp
Logan Twp
Logan Twp
Swedesboro Bor.
Swedesboro Bor.
Woolwich Twp
Woolwich Twp
Woolwich Twp
Woolwich Twp
Woolwich Twp
Woolwich Twp
Woolwich Twp

R-2

R-2
R-2
R-2
R-1
R-1
R-3
R-3
R-3
R-3

R-3
R-3
R-3
R-3

R-3
R-3

NC
R-1
R-1

R-1
RR
R-2
R-5
R3
R3

R-1
R-1
R-1
R-2

R-2

UPlan

N~

0 NNNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNNN-N

Zoned
Densit

2.00
2.00
2.30
2.30
2.30
2.30
2.30
2.30
2.30
2.30
2.30
2.30
2.30
2.30
2.30
2.30
2.30
2.30
2.30
2.30
1.50
1.50
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
0.20
0.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.50
0.50
0.20
0.33
0.33
0.20
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.66
0.66
0.66

UPlan
Densit

2.10
2.10
2.10
2.10 Note: The UPlan land use categories are:
2.10
2.10 2 =industrial
2.10
2.10 3= high density commercial, three stories or more
2.10
2.10 4 =low density commercial, two stories or one story
2.10
2.10 5 = high density residential
2.10
2.10 6 =medium density residential
2.10
2.10 7 =low density residential
2.10
2.10 8 =public land, open space
2.10
2.10 9 =water
2.10
2.10 13 = very low density residential
2.10
2.10
2.10
2.10
2.10
2.10
2.10
2.10
2.10
2.10
2.10
2.10
TR FEZ L
TR FE LM
0.60
0.60
0.60
0.60
0.60
0.60
0.60
0.60
0.60
0.60
0.60
0.60
0.60
0.60
0.60
0.60
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